
#1 Boys 60 Meters (High School)
! USA # 1 6.78

@ USA #10 6.87

* USA #20 6.91

M Meet Record 6.93 Travis Collins 1/1/2014

Final
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, M 6.92

2 WARREN, Kashief JR RoadrunnerTC 7.01

3 HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School 7.02

4 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 7.05

5 BARRETT, Bryce SO Unattached 7.06

6 HART, Mikale FR Unattached 7.07

7 MCDOWELL, SO Trial By Fire Track 7.11

8 BRITTON, Denzel SR Bluff City Flyers 7.18

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, M* 6.90q 1 (1)

2 HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School 7.01q 1 (2)

3 WARREN, Kashief JR RoadrunnerTC 7.03q 5 (1)

4 BARRETT, Bryce SO Unattached 7.06q 1 (3)

5 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 7.07q 1 (4)

6 HART, Mikale FR Unattached 7.10q 2 (1)

7 BRITTON, Denzel SR Bluff City Flyers 7.12q 2 (2)

8 MCDOWELL, SO Trial By Fire Track 7.12q 1 (5)

9 SIMMONS, Corey SR Stratford High 7.13 2 (3)

10 HARRIS, JR Club Nitro Conyers 7.13 5 (2)

11 HARRIS JR., Marcos SO RUN Athletics Track 7.17 3 (1)

12 JONES, Jaylen SR Memphis Jaguars 7.17 2 (4)

13 PEEPLES, Nicholas JR RSS Athletics 7.18 2 (5)

14 BROOKS, SR TEAM 4MULA 7.18 3 (2)

15 ALCE, Ian SR E-1 Track Club 7.19 3 (3)

16 BLACKSMITH, Job SO Nashville Illusions 7.23 5 (3)

17 PELCHER, Jazine FR RoadrunnerTC 7.25 3 (4)

18 TRIESCHMANN, SR Grace Christian 7.25 4 (1)

19 FAULCON, Gabriel FR Edgehill Flyers 7.25 5 (4)

20 MITCHELL, Reese SO Memphis Jaguars 7.26 4 (2)

21 MOORE, Jerrid JR Bluff City Flyers 7.27 2 (6)

22 JOHNSON, Isaiah FR Bluff City Flyers 7.29 3 (5)

23 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 7.30 2 (7)

24 BAROUSSE, Brett SO Bluff City Flyers 7.30 4 (3)

25 WASHINGTON, JR Bartlett Track Club 7.33 3 (6)

26 COLQUITT, Colby SO RoadrunnerTC 7.34 3 (7)

27 HENDRIX- SR Unattached 7.35 5 (5)

28 BERTRAND, Dante SR Unattached 7.36 5 (6)

29 SIMPSON, Nile SO Unattached 7.38 4 (4)

30 WILLIAMS, Tyler JR Chattanooga Jets 7.42 4 (5)

#1 Boys 60 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
31 SICKAU, Gavin JR ACTC 7.45 4 (6)

32 DENNIS, Armonte SR Sprint Athletics Track 7.54 3 (8)

33 JONES, Jalen SR Bartlett Track Club 7.97 5 (7)

ABDUL, Ismail JR Unattached DNS 1

VIRGIL, Jalen JR Jackrabbit Track DNS 1

FRAZIER, Trevious SR Unattached DNS 1

SMITH, Jacob SO Titans Track Club, DNS 2

JEWELL, Zacchaeus SR On Your Mark Sports DNS 4

HOWARD, Austin JR Sprint Athletics Track DNS 4

SIMMONS, Tyler SR McEachern Track DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, M* 6.90q

2 HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School 7.01q

3 BARRETT, Bryce SO Unattached 7.06q

4 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 7.07q

5 MCDOWELL, SO Trial By Fire Track 7.12q

ABDUL, Ismail JR Unattached DNS

VIRGIL, Jalen JR Jackrabbit Track DNS

FRAZIER, Trevious SR Unattached DNS

Heat 2 of 5

1 HART, Mikale FR Unattached 7.10q

2 BRITTON, Denzel SR Bluff City Flyers 7.12q

3 SIMMONS, Corey SR Stratford High 7.13

4 JONES, Jaylen SR Memphis Jaguars 7.17

5 PEEPLES, Nicholas JR RSS Athletics 7.18

6 MOORE, Jerrid JR Bluff City Flyers 7.27

7 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 7.30

SMITH, Jacob SO Titans Track Club, DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 HARRIS JR., Marcos SO RUN Athletics Track 7.17

2 BROOKS, SR TEAM 4MULA 7.18

3 ALCE, Ian SR E-1 Track Club 7.19

4 PELCHER, Jazine FR RoadrunnerTC 7.25

5 JOHNSON, Isaiah FR Bluff City Flyers 7.29

6 WASHINGTON, JR Bartlett Track Club 7.33

7 COLQUITT, Colby SO RoadrunnerTC 7.34

8 DENNIS, Armonte SR Sprint Athletics Track 7.54

Heat 4 of 5

1 TRIESCHMANN, SR Grace Christian 7.25

2 MITCHELL, Reese SO Memphis Jaguars 7.26

3 BAROUSSE, Brett SO Bluff City Flyers 7.30
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#1 Boys 60 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 4 of 5

4 SIMPSON, Nile SO Unattached 7.38

5 WILLIAMS, Tyler JR Chattanooga Jets 7.42

6 SICKAU, Gavin JR ACTC 7.45

JEWELL, Zacchaeus SR On Your Mark Sports DNS

HOWARD, Austin JR Sprint Athletics Track DNS

#36 Boys 60 Meters (Unseeded High School)
! USA # 1 6.78

@ USA #10 6.87

* USA #20 6.91

M Meet Record 6.93 Travis Collins 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 ASKEW, Jaytlin JR McEachern Track 7.03 1 (1)

2 WASHINGTON, SR McEachern Track 7.24 1 (2)

3 GLAZE, Tysamin FR Club Nitro Conyers 7.36 1 (3)

4 WHITE, Chandler SO Unattached 7.44 1 (4)

5 POLK, Nile FR Sprint Athletics Track 7.45 1 (5)

6 VAUGHN, Joseph JR Alvin C. York 7.45 2 (1)

7 GLENN, Jace JR Trial By Fire Track 7.46 1 (6)

8 LUTES, Daniel SO Edgehill Flyers 7.50 2 (2)

9 CHURCH, Jaylen JR Chattanooga Jets 7.51 2 (3)

10 RANDALL, Seth SR Unattached 7.52 1 (7)

11 MCMANUS, Khari JR E-1 Track Club 7.54 2 (4)

12 HERRON, Daniel JR Unattached 7.56 3 (1)

13 HONG, Elijah SO Edgehill Flyers 7.59 2 (5)

14 COUND, Gerald FR Unattached 7.64 2 (6)

15 ARNOLD, Langston SO Cobb Track 7.64 3 (2)

16 JACKSON, Kamrin JR E-1 Track Club 7.67 3 (3)

17 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 7.69 3 (4)

18 SHANKS, Marshall JR Memphis Jaguars 7.72 3 (5)

19 GILMORE, Blake FR Sprint Athletics Track 7.77 2 (7)

20 ALLEN, Marcus SO Memphis Jaguars 7.79 3 (6)

LONG, Jarett SR Unattached DNS 1

HAMMONDS, SO Wolverines DNS 2

TRIESCHMANN, SO Grace Christian DNS 3

RICHEY, Stephen SR Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ASKEW, Jaytlin JR McEachern Track 7.03

2 WASHINGTON, SR McEachern Track 7.24

3 GLAZE, Tysamin FR Club Nitro Conyers 7.36

4 WHITE, Chandler SO Unattached 7.44

#36 Boys 60 Meters (Unseeded High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 1 of 3

5 POLK, Nile FR Sprint Athletics Track 7.45

6 GLENN, Jace JR Trial By Fire Track 7.46

7 RANDALL, Seth SR Unattached 7.52

LONG, Jarett SR Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 HERRON, Daniel JR Unattached 7.56

2 ARNOLD, Langston SO Cobb Track 7.64

3 JACKSON, Kamrin JR E-1 Track Club 7.67

4 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 7.69

5 SHANKS, Marshall JR Memphis Jaguars 7.72

6 ALLEN, Marcus SO Memphis Jaguars 7.79

TRIESCHMANN, SO Grace Christian DNS

RICHEY, Stephen SR Unattached DNS

#3 Boys 200 Meters (High School)
! USA # 1 21.25

@ USA #10 21.79

* USA #20 22.03

M Meet Record 21.67 De'Ondre McClain 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 ALLEN, Will SR Unattached M@* 21.46 1 (1)

2 HERRON, Brian FR FLIGHT400 Track * 21.98 1 (2)

3 SWAIN, Rogerous JR Club Nitro Conyers * 22.02 1 (3)

4 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, 22.04 1 (4)

5 MOORE, Matthew JR Sprint Athletics Track 22.34 3 (1)

6 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 22.39 2 (1)

7 HART, Mikale FR Unattached 22.44 2 (2)

8 SIMMONS, Corey SR Stratford High 22.47 1 (5)

9 BARRETT, Bryce SO Unattached 22.53 2 (3)

10 WILSON, Quincey JR Sprint Athletics Track 22.53 4 (1)

11 MCDOWELL, SO Trial By Fire Track 22.54 4 (2)

12 PEEPLES, Nicholas JR RSS Athletics 22.55 5 (1)

13 WARREN, Kashief JR RoadrunnerTC 22.58 3 (2)

14 SHOLL, Chase JR Rhea County Track 22.63 4 (3)

15 CHARLES, Daniel JR Fast and Furious 22.68 3 (3)

16 MITCHELL, Reese SO Memphis Jaguars 22.82 4 (4)

17 MCGLUEN, Johnny JR Unattached 22.89 5 (2)

18 BROOKS, SR TEAM 4MULA 22.97 2 (4)

19 LAMBERT, Kade SR Memphis Jaguars 23.01 4 (5)

20 TRIESCHMANN, SR Grace Christian 23.10 6 (1)

21 BLACKSMITH, Job SO Nashville Illusions 23.20 3 (4)

22 ALCE, Ian SR E-1 Track Club 23.30 2 (5)

23 BROWNING, Joshua SO Sprint Athletics Track 23.39 6 (2)

24 HARDING, Joseph SR Rutherford County 23.41 3 (5)

25 SIMPSON, Nile SO Unattached 23.59 5 (3)
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#3 Boys 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
26 THORNTON, Dorin SO Sprint Athletics Track 23.60 6 (3)

27 JOHNSON, Xori SR Unattached 24.05 5 (4)

28 WASHINGTON, JR Bartlett Track Club 24.16 6 (4)

29 COLQUITT, Colby SO RoadrunnerTC 24.33 6 (5)

VIRGIL, Jalen JR Jackrabbit Track DNS 1

FRAZIER, Trevious SR Unattached DNS 2

ABDUL, Ismail JR Unattached DNS 3

HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School DNS 4

WILLIAMS, Tyler JR Chattanooga Jets DNS 5

WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, DNS 5

HOSLEY, Jermaine SO Sprint Athletics Track DNF 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 ALLEN, Will SR Unattached M@* 21.46

2 HERRON, Brian FR FLIGHT400 Track * 21.98

3 SWAIN, Rogerous JR Club Nitro Conyers * 22.02

4 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, 22.04

5 SIMMONS, Corey SR Stratford High 22.47

VIRGIL, Jalen JR Jackrabbit Track DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 22.39

2 HART, Mikale FR Unattached 22.44

3 BARRETT, Bryce SO Unattached 22.53

4 BROOKS, SR TEAM 4MULA 22.97

5 ALCE, Ian SR E-1 Track Club 23.30

FRAZIER, Trevious SR Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 MOORE, Matthew JR Sprint Athletics Track 22.34

2 WARREN, Kashief JR RoadrunnerTC 22.58

3 CHARLES, Daniel JR Fast and Furious 22.68

4 BLACKSMITH, Job SO Nashville Illusions 23.20

5 HARDING, Joseph SR Rutherford County 23.41

ABDUL, Ismail JR Unattached DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 WILSON, Quincey JR Sprint Athletics Track 22.53

2 MCDOWELL, SO Trial By Fire Track 22.54

3 SHOLL, Chase JR Rhea County Track 22.63

4 MITCHELL, Reese SO Memphis Jaguars 22.82

5 LAMBERT, Kade SR Memphis Jaguars 23.01

HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 PEEPLES, Nicholas JR RSS Athletics 22.55

2 MCGLUEN, Johnny JR Unattached 22.89

3 SIMPSON, Nile SO Unattached 23.59

#3 Boys 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 5 of 6

4 JOHNSON, Xori SR Unattached 24.05

WILLIAMS, Tyler JR Chattanooga Jets DNS

WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, DNS

#5 Boys 400 Meters (High School)
H American HS 45.92 Elzie Coleman

! USA # 1 47.09

@ USA #10 48.34

* USA #20 49.15

M Meet Record 49.19 Finnis Stribling, IV 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 ALLEN, Will SR Unattached M@* 47.23 1 (1)

2 HERRON, Brian FR FLIGHT400 Track M@* 47.39 1 (2)

3 WILSON, Quincey JR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 48.18 1 (3)

4 WESTBROOK, Alvin SR Memphis Jaguars 49.32 1 (4)

5 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 50.30 2 (1)

6 CHARLES, Daniel JR Fast and Furious 50.51 1 (5)

7 SANDERS, Trevon SR Stratford High 50.56 2 (2)

8 WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, 50.57 2 (3)

9 MCGLUEN, Johnny JR Unattached 50.92 3 (1)

10 MINI, Kuune SO Marietta High School 51.00 4 (1)

11 PRIBANICH, Steven SR Unattached 51.52 4 (2)

12 JOHNSON, Ian JR Bartlett Track Club 51.59 5 (1)

13 TAVARES, JR Cobb Track 51.73 2 (4)

14 ALLEN, Markell SO Club Nitro Conyers 51.79 3 (2)

15 JENKINS, Tracey SR Unattached 51.86 3 (3)

16 TUGMAN, Pierre SR Jackrabbit Track 52.59 4 (3)

17 NABE, Kyle JR Unattached 52.98 6 (1)

18 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 53.08 6 (2)

19 CODY, Timothy JR Unattached 53.25 5 (2)

20 SELF, Harry SR Bartlett Track Club 53.27 4 (4)

21 DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Mustangs 53.51 5 (3)

22 HARDING, Joseph SR Rutherford County 53.76 2 (5)

23 HOSLEY, Jermaine SO Sprint Athletics Track 53.96 4 (5)

24 FREEMAN, Aubry SO Kindersport 53.96 6 (3)

25 BOTTOM, Ethan JR Bartlett Track Club 54.08 5 (4)

26 SAUNDERS, SR Farragut TC 54.32 6 (4)

27 PIERRE, Nickson SO Nashville Illusions 54.70 3 (4)

28 VAUGHN, Joseph JR Alvin C. York 54.93 6 (5)

29 LEWIS, Michael SR Sprint Athletics Track 55.24 5 (5)

30 BRITT, Jamal SR Bear TC 55.50 3 (5)

31 ARNOLD, Langston SO Cobb Track 55.68 6 (6)

POINDEXTER, SO Fast and Furious DNS 1

RUSHING, Marquez SR Fast and Furious DNS 2

THORNTON, Dorin SO Sprint Athletics Track DNS 3
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#5 Boys 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)

JOHNSON, Xori SR Unattached DNF 4

SMITH, Jacob SO Titans Track Club, DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 ALLEN, Will SR Unattached M@* 47.23

2 HERRON, Brian FR FLIGHT400 Track M@* 47.39

3 WILSON, Quincey JR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 48.18

4 WESTBROOK, Alvin SR Memphis Jaguars 49.32

5 CHARLES, Daniel JR Fast and Furious 50.51

POINDEXTER, SO Fast and Furious DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 LEWIS, Charles FR Unattached 50.30

2 SANDERS, Trevon SR Stratford High 50.56

3 WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, 50.57

4 TAVARES, JR Cobb Track 51.73

5 HARDING, Joseph SR Rutherford County 53.76

RUSHING, Marquez SR Fast and Furious DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 MCGLUEN, Johnny JR Unattached 50.92

2 ALLEN, Markell SO Club Nitro Conyers 51.79

3 JENKINS, Tracey SR Unattached 51.86

4 PIERRE, Nickson SO Nashville Illusions 54.70

5 BRITT, Jamal SR Bear TC 55.50

THORNTON, Dorin SO Sprint Athletics Track DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 MINI, Kuune SO Marietta High School 51.00

2 PRIBANICH, Steven SR Unattached 51.52

3 TUGMAN, Pierre SR Jackrabbit Track 52.59

4 SELF, Harry SR Bartlett Track Club 53.27

5 HOSLEY, Jermaine SO Sprint Athletics Track 53.96

JOHNSON, Xori SR Unattached DNF

Section 5 of 6

1 JOHNSON, Ian JR Bartlett Track Club 51.59

2 CODY, Timothy JR Unattached 53.25

3 DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Mustangs 53.51

4 BOTTOM, Ethan JR Bartlett Track Club 54.08

5 LEWIS, Michael SR Sprint Athletics Track 55.24

SMITH, Jacob SO Titans Track Club, DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 NABE, Kyle JR Unattached 52.98

2 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 53.08

3 FREEMAN, Aubry SO Kindersport 53.96

4 SAUNDERS, SR Farragut TC 54.32

5 VAUGHN, Joseph JR Alvin C. York
Institute

54.93

#5 Boys 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 6 of 6

6 ARNOLD, Langston SO Cobb Track 55.68

#7 Boys 800 Meters (High School)
H American HS 1:50.55 Michael Granville

! USA # 1 1:53.33

@ USA #10 1:55.20

* USA #20 1:55.95

M Meet Record 1:50.63 Terrell Jackson 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 JACKSON, Terrell SR Memphis Mustangs !@* 1:52.28 1 (1)

2 DAVIDSON, Dustan SO Unattached !@* 1:52.96 1 (2)

3 BEVAN, Ryne JR Unattached @* 1:55.01 1 (3)

4 MCCOLLOUGH, SR Sparta TC (Campbell 1:56.02 1 (4)

5 FAUST, Brian SO RSS Athletics 1:56.02 1 (4)

6 BACHMANN, Kenton SO Hardin Valley 1:56.74 2 (1)

7 BAILEY, Mikah JR Unattached 1:56.88 1 (6)

8 MACK, Nathan SR Rutherford County 1:56.95 2 (2)

9 BOLES, Bruce JR Rebels TC 1:57.02 2 (3)

10 DAVIS, Richard SO Sprint Athletics Track 1:57.04 2 (4)

11 HELTON, Jonathan JR Unattached 1:57.44 2 (5)

12 JONES, Keaton SO Memphis Jaguars 1:57.57 2 (6)

13 BOULLIE, Tyler JR Unattached 1:57.78 1 (7)

14 POWELL, Andrew SR Slicc Eagle Track 1:58.18 1 (8)

15 TUGMAN, Pierre SR Jackrabbit Track 1:58.32 2 (7)

16 OGLESBY, Jonathan JR Club Nitro Conyers 1:58.55 2 (8)

17 WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, 1:58.55 3 (1)

18 FRAVEL, John SR Milton XC & T&F 2:00.35 3 (2)

19 SANDERS, Trevon SR Stratford High 2:00.79 3 (3)

20 SMITH, Jordan JR Jackrabbit Track 2:01.11 2 (9)

21 HILL, Kobey JR Fast and Furious 2:01.28 1 (9)

22 JONES, Colin SO Memphis Jaguars 2:01.28 3 (4)

23 BAH, Sorre JR Memphis Jaguars 2:01.82 3 (5)

24 ELROD, John SO Unattached 2:02.14 3 (6)

25 VILLEGAS, Jose SO Unattached 2:03.19 3 (7)

26 GRAJEDA, Alex SR Unattached 2:03.67 3 (8)

27 ARNOLD, Ishmael SR TEAM 4MULA 2:04.12 2 (10)

28 MACLEOD, Daniel JR Cougar Racing 2:04.88 3 (9)

29 HAWKINS, Conner SO Unattached 2:07.32 3 (10)

LEE, Ryan JR Unattached DNS 1

TAVARES, JR Cobb Track DNS 2

PUSKAR, Chase JR Unattached DNS 2

MURRAY, Sena JR Memphis Jaguars DNS 3

DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Mustangs DNS 3

CARLSON, John JR Baylor Track Club DNS 3

FEEHAN, Michael SO PurpleWaveTC DNS 3
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#7 Boys 800 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 1 of 3

1 JACKSON, Terrell SR Memphis Mustangs !@* 1:52.28

2 DAVIDSON, Dustan SO Unattached !@* 1:52.96

3 BEVAN, Ryne JR Unattached @* 1:55.01

4 MCCOLLOUGH, SR Sparta TC (Campbell 1:56.02

4 FAUST, Brian SO RSS Athletics 1:56.02

6 BAILEY, Mikah JR Unattached 1:56.88

7 BOULLIE, Tyler JR Unattached 1:57.78

8 POWELL, Andrew SR Slicc Eagle Track 1:58.18

9 HILL, Kobey JR Fast and Furious 2:01.28

LEE, Ryan JR Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BACHMANN, Kenton SO Hardin Valley 1:56.74

2 MACK, Nathan SR Rutherford County 1:56.95

3 BOLES, Bruce JR Rebels TC 1:57.02

4 DAVIS, Richard SO Sprint Athletics Track 1:57.04

5 HELTON, Jonathan JR Unattached 1:57.44

6 JONES, Keaton SO Memphis Jaguars 1:57.57

7 TUGMAN, Pierre SR Jackrabbit Track 1:58.32

8 OGLESBY, Jonathan JR Club Nitro Conyers 1:58.55

9 SMITH, Jordan JR Jackrabbit Track 2:01.11

10 ARNOLD, Ishmael SR TEAM 4MULA 2:04.12

TAVARES, JR Cobb Track DNS

PUSKAR, Chase JR Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 WATKINS, Dwayne SR Titans Track Club, 1:58.55

2 FRAVEL, John SR Milton XC & T&F 2:00.35

3 SANDERS, Trevon SR Stratford High 2:00.79

4 JONES, Colin SO Memphis Jaguars 2:01.28

5 BAH, Sorre JR Memphis Jaguars 2:01.82

6 ELROD, John SO Unattached 2:02.14

7 VILLEGAS, Jose SO Unattached 2:03.19

8 GRAJEDA, Alex SR Unattached 2:03.67

9 MACLEOD, Daniel JR Cougar Racing 2:04.88

10 HAWKINS, Conner SO Unattached 2:07.32

MURRAY, Sena JR Memphis Jaguars DNS

DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Mustangs DNS

CARLSON, John JR Baylor Track Club DNS

FEEHAN, Michael SO PurpleWaveTC DNS

#8 Boys 800 Meters (Elementary School)
H American HS 1:50.55 Michael Granville

! USA # 1 1:53.33

@ USA #10 1:55.20

* USA #20 1:55.95

M Meet Record 1:50.63 Terrell Jackson 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CORREIA, Robert 5 Unattached 2:40.35

2 SMITH, Keegan 3 Knoxville Youth 2:40.46

3 BOUTALEB, Elias 2 Knoxville Youth 2:49.75

4 REUTHE, Camden 5 Unattached 2:54.49

5 SCANNAPIECO, 3 Unattached 3:05.23

6 BAKER, Antwaan 4 Trial By Fire Track 3:13.81

7 LIBERTY, Malik 3 Trial By Fire Track 3:13.89

8 ANDREWS, Lucas 5 Unattached 3:19.05

9 BROUGHTON, 3 Rutherford County 3:25.62

10 ALLEN, Jack 3 Unattached 3:26.18

#40 Boys 800 Meters (Unseeded High School)
H American HS 1:50.55 Michael Granville

! USA # 1 1:53.33

@ USA #10 1:55.20

* USA #20 1:55.95

M Meet Record 1:50.63 Terrell Jackson 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 BENSON, Max SO Kindersport 2:02.91 1 (1)

2 BEAVERS, Blake SR Unattached 2:04.65 2 (1)

3 PARRILLA, Miguel FR Hardin Valley 2:05.53 1 (2)

4 ELWOOD, Sam JR Slicc Eagle Track 2:06.81 1 (3)

5 LIND, Conner SR Houston High School 2:07.91 1 (4)

6 AIKENS, Caleb FR Unattached 2:08.60 1 (5)

7 HOLT, Harrison SR Unattached 2:09.51 1 (6)

8 D'ALEO, Jacob FR South Walton 2:09.55 1 (7)

9 ETHERIDGE, Jacob SO Oak Ridge TC 2:09.92 2 (2)

10 OGLESBY, Justin JR Club Nitro Conyers 2:11.26 2 (3)

11 BATES, Kenton JR Memphis Mustangs 2:11.31 1 (8)

12 REYNOLDS, FR Nashville Illusions 2:11.61 2 (4)

13 LEWIS, Michael SR Sprint Athletics Track 2:11.69 1 (9)

14 KILLINS, Collin SR CAK 2:12.98 2 (5)

15 BOUTALEB, FR Knoxville Youth 2:14.58 2 (6)

16 GRIZZARD, Isaiah JR Wolverines 2:16.54 2 (7)

17 SULLIVAN, Matt SR L&N STEM 2:17.83 2 (8)

18 WHEELER, Garrison FR Chatt Town Racers 2:23.83 2 (9)

19 BIRD, Jonah SO Chatt Town Racers 2:23.86 2 (10)

20 CHASTAIN, Chase SR Chatt Town Racers 2:26.31 1 (10)

BLACKMON, Sam SR Unattached DNS 1

GARCIA, saul JR saulagarcia DNS 1

TENNYSON, Jerryd JR Unattached DNS 2
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#40 Boys 800 Meters (Unseeded High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)

CLARK, Ridge FR Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BENSON, Max SO Kindersport 2:02.91

2 PARRILLA, Miguel FR Hardin Valley 2:05.53

3 ELWOOD, Sam JR Slicc Eagle Track 2:06.81

4 LIND, Conner SR Houston High School 2:07.91

5 AIKENS, Caleb FR Unattached 2:08.60

6 HOLT, Harrison SR Unattached 2:09.51

7 D'ALEO, Jacob FR South Walton 2:09.55

8 BATES, Kenton JR Memphis Mustangs 2:11.31

9 LEWIS, Michael SR Sprint Athletics Track 2:11.69

10 CHASTAIN, Chase SR Chatt Town Racers 2:26.31

BLACKMON, Sam SR Unattached DNS

GARCIA, saul JR saulagarcia DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BEAVERS, Blake SR Unattached 2:04.65

2 ETHERIDGE, Jacob SO Oak Ridge TC 2:09.92

3 OGLESBY, Justin JR Club Nitro Conyers 2:11.26

4 REYNOLDS, FR Nashville Illusions 2:11.61

5 KILLINS, Collin SR CAK 2:12.98

6 BOUTALEB, FR Knoxville Youth 2:14.58

7 GRIZZARD, Isaiah JR Wolverines 2:16.54

8 SULLIVAN, Matt SR L&N STEM 2:17.83

9 WHEELER, Garrison FR Chatt Town Racers 2:23.83

10 BIRD, Jonah SO Chatt Town Racers 2:23.86

TENNYSON, Jerryd JR Unattached DNS

CLARK, Ridge FR Unattached DNS

#11 Boys 1 Mile Run (High School)
! USA # 1 4:08.25

@ USA #10 4:15.64

* USA #20 4:18.29

M Meet Record 4:16.45 Wesley Pectol 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 HAINES, Alec SR Unattached 4:19.83 1 (1)

2 WINDERS, Javan JR Team Mansfied 4:20.23 1 (2)

3 CHAVEZ, John SR Knoxville Catholic 4:21.64 1 (3)

4 JOHNSTON, Adam JR Rebels TC 4:26.89 1 (4)

5 MCCARTHY, JR Milton XC & T&F 4:28.52 1 (5)

6 LAMB, Colin JR Unattached 4:30.98 1 (6)

7 THOMPSON, Scott SO Unattached 4:31.83 2 (1)

8 MOORE, Thomas JR Unattached 4:31.87 1 (7)

9 STEIN, Mark JR Unattached 4:31.98 2 (2)

10 MATHEWS, Austin FR Unattached 4:32.08 2 (3)

#11 Boys 1 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
11 MORRIS, Louis SR Farragut TC 4:33.30 2 (4)

12 POKELA, Anders SR Baylor Track Club 4:33.66 2 (5)

13 BOWERS, Sam SO Milton XC & T&F 4:33.73 2 (6)

14 HOLLIDAY, Davis SO Slicc Eagle Track 4:34.19 1 (8)

15 SMITH, tyler JR Unattached 4:34.45 2 (7)

16 WALDRUP, Micahel SR Houston High School 4:34.90 2 (8)

17 DOKTYCZ, Will SR Knoxville Catholic 4:35.11 2 (9)

18 HAMLET, Josh JR PurpleWaveTC 4:36.36 2 (10)

19 MCGORREY, Matt SR Milton XC & T&F 4:36.87 1 (9)

20 HAWKINS, Conner SO Unattached 4:38.77 1 (10)

21 BORDEN, Brent SO Grace Christian 4:39.07 2 (11)

22 KERSCHIETER, FR Unattached 4:39.16 2 (12)

23 GEBELEIN, Ryan SR Unattached 4:39.36 2 (13)

24 GRIFFITH, Ben SR Unattached 4:40.26 2 (14)

25 PETERSON, Nathan SO Wilson Central High 4:41.31 2 (15)

26 FUHRMAN, Gabriel SR PurpleWaveTC 4:41.73 2 (16)

27 RONE, William JR Memphis Jaguars 4:45.21 2 (17)

28 BEAVERS, Blake SR Unattached 4:48.03 1 (11)

29 CATE, Andrew JR Unattached 4:51.36 2 (18)

30 CARLSON, John JR Baylor Track Club 4:53.79 2 (19)

31 BLACKMON, Sam SR Unattached 4:59.99 2 (20)

PEARCE, Jackson JR Running Warriors DNS 1

ANDERSON, Reed SR Farragut TC DNS 1

FRYMAN, Trenton JR Derby City Athletic DNS 1

HASTY, Brodey FR Unattached DNS 1

VROON, Taylor SO Unattached DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAINES, Alec SR Unattached 4:19.83

2 WINDERS, Javan JR Team Mansfied 4:20.23

3 CHAVEZ, John SR Knoxville Catholic 4:21.64

4 JOHNSTON, Adam JR Rebels TC 4:26.89

5 MCCARTHY, JR Milton XC & T&F 4:28.52

6 LAMB, Colin JR Unattached 4:30.98

7 MOORE, Thomas JR Unattached 4:31.87

8 HOLLIDAY, Davis SO Slicc Eagle Track 4:34.19

9 MCGORREY, Matt SR Milton XC & T&F 4:36.87

10 HAWKINS, Conner SO Unattached 4:38.77

11 BEAVERS, Blake SR Unattached 4:48.03

PEARCE, Jackson JR Running Warriors DNS

ANDERSON, Reed SR Farragut TC DNS

FRYMAN, Trenton JR Derby City Athletic DNS

HASTY, Brodey FR Unattached DNS

VROON, Taylor SO Unattached DNS
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#11 Boys 1 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 2 of 2

1 THOMPSON, Scott SO Unattached 4:31.83

2 STEIN, Mark JR Unattached 4:31.98

3 MATHEWS, Austin FR Unattached 4:32.08

4 MORRIS, Louis SR Farragut TC 4:33.30

5 POKELA, Anders SR Baylor Track Club 4:33.66

6 BOWERS, Sam SO Milton XC & T&F 4:33.73

7 SMITH, tyler JR Unattached 4:34.45

8 WALDRUP, Micahel SR Houston High School 4:34.90

9 DOKTYCZ, Will SR Knoxville Catholic 4:35.11

10 HAMLET, Josh JR PurpleWaveTC 4:36.36

11 BORDEN, Brent SO Grace Christian 4:39.07

12 KERSCHIETER, FR Unattached 4:39.16

13 GEBELEIN, Ryan SR Unattached 4:39.36

14 GRIFFITH, Ben SR Unattached 4:40.26

15 PETERSON, Nathan SO Wilson Central High 4:41.31

16 FUHRMAN, Gabriel SR PurpleWaveTC 4:41.73

17 RONE, William JR Memphis Jaguars 4:45.21

18 CATE, Andrew JR Unattached 4:51.36

19 CARLSON, John JR Baylor Track Club 4:53.79

20 BLACKMON, Sam SR Unattached 4:59.99

#12 Boys 1 Mile Run (Middle School)
! USA # 1 4:08.25

@ USA #10 4:15.64

* USA #20 4:18.29

M Meet Record 4:16.45 Wesley Pectol 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 DARDEN, Ben 8 Unattached 5:08.21

2 JOHNSON, Cooper 8 Unattached 5:14.66

3 WILLIAMS, Jackson 8 Bartlett Track Club 5:22.10

4 SIMPSON, Lance 7 Unattached 5:27.26

5 NELVIS, Jamieson 8 Memphis Jaguars 5:28.09

6 ALLY, Miles 7 Nashville Youth 5:28.28

7 BEASLEY, Will 7 Unattached 5:28.70

8 BERRY, Wilson 8 Unattached 5:37.12

9 MICHELSON, 8 Unattached 5:41.34

10 ALLISON, Liam 7 Unattached 5:42.48

11 ESTES, Cason 8 Unattached 5:48.53

12 CULLISON, Liam 6 Unattached 5:51.86

13 GIBBS, Jack 6 Unattached 5:56.51

14 POWERS, John 6 Unattached 5:56.62

15 SHELTON-BARBEE, 7 Nashville Youth 6:03.70

EBBERT, Joshua 8 Farragut TC DNS

BROOKS, Henry 6 Unattached DNS

DURROUGH, 7 Unattached DNS

#15 Boys 2 Mile Run (High School)
! USA # 1 8:57.47

@ USA #10 9:19.26

* USA #20 9:27.70

M Meet Record 9:16.34 Luke Meade 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 SAVIC, David SR Marietta High School 9:34.97 1 (1)

2 PATTERSON, Ben JR Marietta High School 9:40.76 1 (2)

3 CHAVEZ, John SR Knoxville Catholic 9:41.50 1 (3)

4 SMITH, Daniel SO Unattached 9:43.34 1 (4)

5 DUHAMEL, Gashaw SR Unattached 9:43.53 1 (5)

6 VROON, Jackson JR Unattached 9:45.32 1 (6)

7 WINDERS, Titus FR Team Mansfied 9:46.94 2 (1)

8 RAYDER, Chris JR Houston High School 9:47.52 1 (7)

9 SHAYLOR, Sam SR North Cobb Christian 9:48.10 2 (2)

10 GEMECHU, Malick JR Science Hill High 9:51.32 1 (8)

11 TORRES, Carlos SR Marietta High School 9:52.90 1 (9)

12 TULLOS, Hayden JR Marietta High School 9:54.13 1 (10)

13 AIKENS, Caleb FR Unattached 9:54.44 2 (3)

14 CRIGGER, Alex JR Unattached 9:54.66 1 (11)

15 SMITH, tyler JR Unattached 9:54.94 2 (4)

16 MATHEWS, Austin FR Unattached 9:57.07 2 (5)

17 TABOR, Ben JR Unattached 9:57.42 1 (12)

18 PORTER, Matthew FR Slicc Eagle Track 9:59.22 2 (6)

19 LAMB, Colin JR Unattached 10:01.68 1 (13)

20 BOWDEN, Seth SO Knoxville Youth 10:03.25 2 (7)

21 THACKER, Timothy JR Knoxville Youth 10:07.97 2 (8)

22 EKERN, Wilson SR Farragut TC 10:12.08 2 (9)

23 BORDEN, Brent SO Grace Christian 10:12.16 2 (10)

24 GEBELEIN, Ryan SR Unattached 10:14.94 2 (11)

25 PHILLIPS, Ryan SO Unattached 10:16.43 2 (12)

26 QUINN, Tommy JR Unattached 10:16.66 2 (13)

27 MAKEMSON, Meyer JR Unattached 10:24.47 1 (14)

28 PONCE, Alex FR Unattached 10:26.49 2 (14)

29 HEITHCOCK, Quinn FR Unattached 10:27.92 2 (15)

30 REYNOLDS, JR Unattached 10:39.25 2 (16)

31 DOKTYCZ, Will SR Knoxville Catholic 10:44.94 1 (15)

32 TENNYSON, Jerryd JR Unattached 11:10.41 2 (17)

33 OGLESBY, Justin JR Club Nitro Conyers 12:09.14 2 (18)

POKELA, Anders SR Baylor Track Club DNS 1

BRAZIL, Zach SO PurpleWaveTC DNS 2

HAMLET, Josh JR PurpleWaveTC DNS 2

BRUCH, Patrick JR Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SAVIC, David SR Marietta High School 9:34.97
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#15 Boys 2 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 1 of 2

2 PATTERSON, Ben JR Marietta High School 9:40.76

3 CHAVEZ, John SR Knoxville Catholic 9:41.50

4 SMITH, Daniel SO Unattached 9:43.34

5 DUHAMEL, Gashaw SR Unattached 9:43.53

6 VROON, Jackson JR Unattached 9:45.32

7 RAYDER, Chris JR Houston High School 9:47.52

8 GEMECHU, Malick JR Science Hill High 9:51.32

9 TORRES, Carlos SR Marietta High School 9:52.90

10 TULLOS, Hayden JR Marietta High School 9:54.13

11 CRIGGER, Alex JR Unattached 9:54.66

12 TABOR, Ben JR Unattached 9:57.42

13 LAMB, Colin JR Unattached 10:01.68

14 MAKEMSON, Meyer JR Unattached 10:24.47

15 DOKTYCZ, Will SR Knoxville Catholic 10:44.94

POKELA, Anders SR Baylor Track Club DNS

#17 Boys 60m Hurdle (High School)
! USA # 1 7.76

@ USA #10 8.03

* USA #20 8.16

M Meet Record 8.08 George Patrick 0/31/2015

Final
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOORE, Matthew JR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 7.81

2 SHOLL, Chase JR Rhea County Track * 8.16

3 HENDRIX- SR Unattached 8.17

4 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 8.17

5 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 8.18

6 LESTER, Skyler JR Marietta High School 8.37

7 LAMB, Logan SR Unattached 8.40

8 BROWNING, Joshua SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.50

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 MOORE, Matthew JR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 7.93q 2 (1)

2 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 8.28q 2 (2)

3 HENDRIX- SR Unattached 8.29q 2 (3)

4 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 8.29q 2 (3)

5 SHOLL, Chase JR Rhea County Track 8.35q 1 (1)

6 LESTER, Skyler JR Marietta High School 8.46q 1 (2)

7 LAMB, Logan SR Unattached 8.47q 2 (5)

8 BROWNING, Joshua SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.60q 2 (6)

9 STOUT, William SR Middle Tennessee 8.60 4 (1)

10 NABE, Kyle JR Unattached 8.65 1 (3)

11 JOHNSON, Isaiah FR Bluff City Flyers 8.66 1 (4)

#17 Boys 60m Hurdle (High School) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
12 SOUTH, Nick JR Unattached 8.72 5 (1)

13 HERRON, Daniel JR Unattached 8.83 1 (5)

14 BRYANT, Anthony FR South Walton 8.84 1 (6)

15 BREWINGTON, SR Unattached 8.88 4 (2)

16 GLAZE, Tysamin FR Club Nitro Conyers 8.92 1 (7)

17 MCCORMICK, Tyler SR Unattached 8.95 1 (8)

18 DAVIS, Amir JR McEachern Track 8.96 3 (1)

19 SOBOTA, Jacob SO Unattached 9.00 4 (3)

20 EDGE, Braxton SR Unattached 9.09 4 (4)

21 ESKEW, Will SR Kindersport 9.13 3 (2)

22 MARSHALL, Myles FR Unattached 9.23 3 (3)

23 VASQUEZ, Adan SO Hardin Valley 9.33 5 (2)

24 COSTNER, Kyle SO Kindersport 9.40 3 (4)

25 GASTAUER, Chris SR South Walton 9.56 3 (5)

26 GUIDERA, Logan JR Kindersport 9.66 4 (5)

27 OZBURN, Thomas JR Slicc Eagle Track 9.69 4 (6)

28 HUDSON, Cameron FR Club Nitro Conyers 9.81 3 (6)

29 KILPATRICK, Alex FR South Walton 9.85 4 (7)

30 LEE, Garrett SO Kindersport 9.94 5 (3)

31 CLAXTON, Taylor JR Chatt Town Racers 10.63 5 (4)

32 REYNOLDS, FR Nashville Illusions 11.07 5 (5)

33 HONKEN, Riley Hardin Valley 16.94 3 (7)

ROGERS, Marcus SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 2

PATRICK, George SR Kindersport DNS 2

SHARPE, Andrew SR Chattanooga Jets DNS 3

MCGEE, Dylan JR Unattached DNS 4

JONES, Jalen SR Bartlett Track Club DNS 5

HOPKINS, Chris JR Slicc Eagle Track DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 SHOLL, Chase JR Rhea County Track 8.35q

2 LESTER, Skyler JR Marietta High School 8.46q

3 NABE, Kyle JR Unattached 8.65

4 JOHNSON, Isaiah FR Bluff City Flyers 8.66

5 HERRON, Daniel JR Unattached 8.83

6 BRYANT, Anthony FR South Walton 8.84

7 GLAZE, Tysamin FR Club Nitro Conyers 8.92

8 MCCORMICK, Tyler SR Unattached 8.95

Heat 2 of 5

1 MOORE, Matthew JR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 7.93q

2 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 8.28q

3 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track 8.29q
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#17 Boys 60m Hurdle (High School) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 2 of 5

3 HENDRIX- SR Unattached 8.29q

5 LAMB, Logan SR Unattached 8.47q

6 BROWNING, Joshua SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.60q

ROGERS, Marcus SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS

PATRICK, George SR Kindersport DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 STOUT, William SR Middle Tennessee 8.60

2 BREWINGTON, SR Unattached 8.88

3 SOBOTA, Jacob SO Unattached 9.00

4 EDGE, Braxton SR Unattached 9.09

5 GUIDERA, Logan JR Kindersport 9.66

6 OZBURN, Thomas JR Slicc Eagle Track 9.69

7 KILPATRICK, Alex FR South Walton 9.85

MCGEE, Dylan JR Unattached DNS

Heat 5 of 5

1 SOUTH, Nick JR Unattached 8.72

2 VASQUEZ, Adan SO Hardin Valley 9.33

3 LEE, Garrett SO Kindersport 9.94

4 CLAXTON, Taylor JR Chatt Town Racers 10.63

5 REYNOLDS, FR Nashville Illusions 11.07

JONES, Jalen SR Bartlett Track Club DNS

HOPKINS, Chris JR Slicc Eagle Track DNS

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (High School)
H American HS 3:13.34 Muir, Pasadena, CA

! USA # 1 3:18.71

@ USA #10 3:22.48

* USA #20 3:24.48

M Meet Record 3:18.99 Memphis Must 0/31/2015

Pl Team Time H (Pl)
1 Sprint Athletics Track Club (A) * 3:23.21 1 (1)

1) HOSLEY, Jermaine SO 2) BROWNING, Joshua SO

3) MOORE, Matthew JR 4) WILSON, Quincey JR

2 Memphis Jaguars Track Club (A) 3:28.80 1 (2)

3 Bartlett Track Club (A) 3:31.67 1 (3)

4 Hardin Valley Academy (A) 3:31.67 1 (3)

5 Kindersport (A) 3:35.91 1 (5)

6 Bear TC (A) 3:42.29 2 (1)

7 Slicc Eagle Track Club (A) 3:50.24 2 (2)

1) PEAT, Austin JR 2) HOLLIDAY, Davis SO

3) ELWOOD, Sam JR 4) OZBURN, Thomas JR

8 Rhea County Track Club (A) 3:50.36 2 (3)

9 The Force (A) 3:51.68 2 (4)

10 Lenoir City Track Club (A) 3:52.12 2 (5)

#19 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H (Pl)

Fast and Furious Athletics (A) DNS 1

1) POINDEXTER, Armond SO 2) CHARLES, Daniel JR

3) HILL, Kobey JR 4) RUSHING, Marquez SR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Sprint Athletics Track Club (A) * 3:23.21

1) HOSLEY, Jermaine SO 2) BROWNING, Joshua SO

3) MOORE, Matthew JR 4) WILSON, Quincey JR

2 Memphis Jaguars Track Club (A) 3:28.80

3 Bartlett Track Club (A) 3:31.67

3 Hardin Valley Academy (A) 3:31.67

5 Kindersport (A) 3:35.91

Fast and Furious Athletics (A) DNS

1) POINDEXTER, Armond SO 2) CHARLES, Daniel JR

3) HILL, Kobey JR 4) RUSHING, Marquez SR

Section 2 of 2

1 Bear TC (A) 3:42.29

2 Slicc Eagle Track Club (A) 3:50.24

1) PEAT, Austin JR 2) HOLLIDAY, Davis SO

3) ELWOOD, Sam JR 4) OZBURN, Thomas JR

3 Rhea County Track Club (A) 3:50.36

4 The Force (A) 3:51.68

5 Lenoir City Track Club (A) 3:52.12

#21 Boys 4000m DMR (High School)
! USA # 1 10:14.45

@ USA #10 10:32.60

* USA #20 10:38.18

M Meet Record 10:32.82 Brentwood Tr 0/31/2015

Pl Team Time
1 Brentwood Track Club (A) M@*

2 Slicc Eagle Track Club (A) * 10:33.58

1) POWELL, Andrew SR 2) CHEESEMAN, Carter FR

3) PATRICK, George SR 4) BELL, Joshua SR

3 Oak Ridge TC (A) 11:01.31

4 Milton XC & T&F Club (A) 11:03.80

1) FRAVEL, John SR 2) MCGORREY, Matt SR

3) MALKOWSKI, Michael SO 4) BEITZELL, Ryan SO

5 Memphis Jaguars Track Club (A) 11:04.06

6 Wilson Central (A) 11:05.95

7 Rebels TC (A) 11:11.31

8 Houston High School (A) 11:11.95

1) RAYDER, Chris JR 2) LIND, Conner SR

3) ROBINSON, Grant FR 4) WALDRUP, Micahel SR

9 Cougar Racing (A) 11:17.40
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#21 Boys 4000m DMR (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
10 Science Hill High School (A) 11:19.69

11 Farragut TC (A) 11:23.62

1) ALLISON, Jake FR 2) MORRIS, Louis SR

3) SAUNDERS, Mathew SR 4) ANDERSON, Reed SR

12 Bartlett Track Club (A) 11:26.08

13 Chatt Town Racers (A) 12:06.34

#23 Boys High Jump (High School)
Opening Height: 1.57m

H American HS 7' 5.25" Scott Sellers

! USA # 1 2.08m

@ USA #10 2.03m

* USA #20 2.01m

M Meet Record 1.98m Isaiah kyle 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1J POCZOBUT, Jake SR Knoxville Catholic 1.88m

2J LESTER, Skyler JR Marietta High School 1.88m

3J STOUT, William SR Middle Tennessee 1.78m

4J MCKENZIE, Blaine SR Unattached 1.73m

5J CRAVENS, Dylan SR Alvin C. York 1.73m

6J BRYANT, Anthony FR South Walton 1.68m

6J LAMB, Logan SR Unattached 1.68m

8J KILPATRICK, Alex FR South Walton 1.68m

8J PIERCE, Brittann FR Unattached 1.68m

10 CHARLES, Ryan SO Middle Tennessee 1.63m

MUIR, Michael SO Unattached DNS

DUKES, Jordan SR Marietta High School NH

#25 Boys Pole Vault (High School)
Opening Height: 3.50m

H American HS 17' 6.50" Pat Manson

! USA # 1 5.33m

@ USA #10 4.88m

* USA #20 4.72m

M Meet Record 5.05m Harrison Williams 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1J SOUTH, Nick JR Unattached 4.55m

2J CROUCH, Jack JR Axis Athletics 4.55m

3 WARD, Matt JR Axis Athletics 4.40m

4J SOBOTA, Jacob SO Unattached 4.10m

5J WEST, Will JR Pole Vault Atlanta 4.10m

6J HALLER, Jack SO Altitude Sickness 4.10m

7J BAROUSSE, Brett SO Bluff City Flyers 4.10m

8J VINCENT, Adam JR Bluff City Flyers 3.95m

9J NEAL, Thomas JR Axis Athletics 3.95m

10J STREET, Joe FR Pole Vault Atlanta 3.95m

#25 Boys Pole Vault (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

11J MARABLE, Trent JR Axis Athletics 3.95m

12J STOUT, William SR Middle Tennessee 3.80m

12J WHITEHILL, RJ SR FUZION 3.80m

14J BROOKFIELD, SR FUZION 3.65m

15J LEE, Garrett SO Kindersport 3.65m

16J SHARPE, Andrew SR Chattanooga Jets 3.65m

17J WILLINGHAM, SO Axis Athletics 3.50m

BLOWERS, Salter JR Unattached DNS

PERRY, Knox FR Axis Athletics DNS

PRITCHARD, pete SR Unattached NH

CONERLY, Mitt SR Pole Vault Atlanta DNS

#42 Boys Long Jump (Unseeded High School)
Minimum Measure: 5.33m

H American HS 26' 6.50" Dion Bentley

! USA # 1 7.91m

@ USA #10 7.16m

* USA #20 7.02m

M Meet Record 23' 0.75" Christopher McBride 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ASKEW, Jaytlin JR McEachern Track 6.57m

2 FULTON, Parker SO ACTC 6.15m

3 RILEY, Jake JR The Force 6.07m

4 COSTNER, Kyle SO Kindersport 6.06m

5 GUIDERA, Logan JR Kindersport 5.80m

6 BRUNSON, Davis SO Middle Tennessee 5.73m

7 CRAVENS, Dylan SR Alvin C. York 5.70m

8 MARSHALL, Myles FR Unattached 5.51m

#27 Boys Long Jump (High School)
Minimum Measure: 5.79m

H American HS 26' 6.50" Dion Bentley

! USA # 1 7.91m

@ USA #10 7.16m

* USA #20 7.02m

M Meet Record 23' 0.75" Christopher McBride 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
1 FLATFORD, Derek SR ACTC @* 7.29m 2 (1)

2 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track * 7.16m 2 (2)

3 SOBOTA, Jacob SO Unattached 6.70m 2 (3)

4 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, 6.64m 2 (4)

5 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 6.56m 2 (5)

6 HARDY, Jordon SR Unattached 6.44m 1 (1)

7 MCMANUS, Khari JR E-1 Track Club 6.38m 1 (2)

8J REYNOLDS, JR Lebanon TC 6.36m 2 (7)

9J BRYANT, Anthony FR South Walton 6.36m 2 (6)
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#27 Boys Long Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
10 MCKENZIE, Blaine SR Unattached 6.11m 1 (3)

11 HUFFMAN, Benn SR Knoxville Youth 6.03m 1 (4)

12 ESKEW, Will SR Kindersport 6.02m 1 (5)

13 HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School 5.99m 2 (8)

14 RICHEY, Stephen SR Unattached 5.93m 2 (9)

15 JACOBS, Tyler SO Edgehill Flyers 5.89m 1 (6)

16 STAFFORD, Toren SO Unattached 5.87m 1 (7)

17 SHARPE, Andrew SR Chattanooga Jets 5.79m 1 (8)

18 TALIAFERRO, Devin JR Unattached 5.76m 1 (9)

HALL, Matthew JR Unattached DNS 1

ISHMAN, LaRon JR Bartlett Track Club DNS 1

SHIELDS, Ashton SR Bartlett Track Club DNS 1

DENNIS, Armonte SR Sprint Athletics Track DNS 2

JONES, Tyler JR Jones DNS 2

PATRICK, George SR Kindersport DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARDY, Jordon SR Unattached 6.44m

2 MCMANUS, Khari JR E-1 Track Club 6.38m

3 MCKENZIE, Blaine SR Unattached 6.11m

4 HUFFMAN, Benn SR Knoxville Youth 6.03m

5 ESKEW, Will SR Kindersport 6.02m

6 JACOBS, Tyler SO Edgehill Flyers 5.89m

7 STAFFORD, Toren SO Unattached 5.87m

8 SHARPE, Andrew SR Chattanooga Jets 5.79m

9 TALIAFERRO, Devin JR Unattached 5.76m

HALL, Matthew JR Unattached DNS

ISHMAN, LaRon JR Bartlett Track Club DNS

SHIELDS, Ashton SR Bartlett Track Club DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLATFORD, Derek SR ACTC @* 7.29m

2 HARPER, Denzel JR Quicksilver Track * 7.16m

3 SOBOTA, Jacob SO Unattached 6.70m

4 SPEARS, Tyson SR Titans Track Club, 6.64m

5 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 6.56m

6 BRYANT, Anthony FR South Walton 6.36m

7 REYNOLDS, JR Lebanon TC 6.36m

8 HENDERSON, SR Marietta High School 5.99m

9 RICHEY, Stephen SR Unattached 5.93m

DENNIS, Armonte SR Sprint Athletics Track DNS

JONES, Tyler JR Jones DNS

PATRICK, George SR Kindersport DNS

#29 Boys Triple Jump (High School)
Minimum Measure: 11.28m

! USA # 1 15.28m

@ USA #10 14.37m

* USA #20 14.19m

M Meet Record 47' 0.50" LeSheon Strozier 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
1 SWAIN, Rogerous JR Club Nitro Conyers @* 14.90m 2 (1)

2 FLATFORD, Derek SR ACTC 13.53m 2 (2)

3 ALLEN, Markell SO Club Nitro Conyers 13.45m 2 (3)

4 HUDSON, Cameron FR Club Nitro Conyers 13.10m 2 (4)

5 SHIELDS, Ashton SR Bartlett Track Club 13.01m 2 (5)

6 ISHMAN, LaRon JR Bartlett Track Club 12.74m 2 (6)

7 LAMB, Logan SR Unattached 12.64m 2 (7)

8 SORENSON, Carter SR Kindersport 12.59m 1 (1)

9 LEE, Garrett SO Kindersport 12.22m 1 (2)

10 REYNOLDS, JR Lebanon TC 12.16m 2 (8)

11 HARDY, Jordon SR Unattached 12.14m 1 (3)

12 STAFFORD, Toren SO Unattached 12.10m 1 (4)

13 HUFFMAN, Benn SR Knoxville Youth 12.03m 1 (5)

13 POCZOBUT, Jake SR Knoxville Catholic 12.03m 1 (5)

15 BRUNSON, Davis SO Middle Tennessee 12.00m 1 (7)

16 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 11.89m 1 (8)

17 KILPATRICK, Alex FR South Walton 11.77m 1 (9)

18 FULTON, Parker SO ACTC 11.74m 1 (10)

19 GASTAUER, Chris SR South Walton 11.69m 2 (9)

20 MCMANUS, Khari JR E-1 Track Club 11.65m 1 (11)

21 TALIAFERRO, Devin JR Unattached 11.51m 1 (12)

SPEARS, Dylan SO Titans Track Club, DNS 1

ROGERS, Marcus SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 2

JONES, Tyler JR Jones DNS 2

JEWELL, Zacchaeus SR On Your Mark Sports DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SORENSON, Carter SR Kindersport 12.59m

2 LEE, Garrett SO Kindersport 12.22m

3 HARDY, Jordon SR Unattached 12.14m

4 STAFFORD, Toren SO Unattached 12.10m

5 HUFFMAN, Benn SR Knoxville Youth 12.03m

5 POCZOBUT, Jake SR Knoxville Catholic 12.03m

7 BRUNSON, Davis SO Middle Tennessee 12.00m

8 GASTON, Caleb SR The Force 11.89m

9 KILPATRICK, Alex FR South Walton 11.77m

10 FULTON, Parker SO ACTC 11.74m

11 MCMANUS, Khari JR E-1 Track Club 11.65m

12 TALIAFERRO, Devin JR Unattached 11.51m
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#29 Boys Triple Jump (High School) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

SPEARS, Dylan SO Titans Track Club, DNS

#31 Boys Shot Put (High School)
Minimum Measure: 11.28m. 3+3 throws. 9 to finals

H American HS 74' 11" Brent Noon

! USA # 1 20.21m

@ USA #10 18.07m

* USA #20 17.41m

M Meet Record 17.93m Brett Neelly 0/31/2015

M Meet Record 17.93m Rusty Provins 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
1 ROGERS, Isaiah SR Throw 1 Deep MM@* 2 (1)

2 SIKON, Sam JR Unattached MM@* 2 (2)

3 PATTERSON, Cole SR Unattached MM* 18.02m 2 (3)

4 SPIECHA, Ryan JR Throw 1 Deep 16.93m 2 (4)

5 CAMP, Ryan SR Throw 1 Deep 16.56m 2 (5)

6 NEELLY, Adam SR Steel Throwers Club 16.53m 2 (6)

7 LOPER, Madias JR Throw 1 Deep 15.42m 2 (7)

8 WATSON, Robert SR Throw 1 Deep 14.51m 2 (8)

9 FRIIS, Christian SR Unattached 13.80m 2 (9)

10 MARKS, Andrew SR Wolverines 13.58m 1 (1)

11 JONES, Elijah JR Hardin Valley 13.34m 2 (10)

12 WONSLEY, Nathan SO Throw 1 Deep 12.91m 2 (11)

13 WOLDEYOHANNES SR Throw 1 Deep 12.90m 1 (2)

14 ESKEW, Will SR Kindersport 12.55m 1 (3)

15 FRIZZELL, Tim SO Hardin Valley 12.36m 1 (4)

16 SORENSON, Carter SR Kindersport 12.28m 1 (5)

17 GARVEY, Brian SR Slicc Eagle Track 12.13m 1 (6)

18 GASTAUER, Chris SR South Walton 11.90m 1 (7)

19 STATEN, Caleb JR Wolverines 11.60m 1 (8)

20 ESTEP, Jackson SO Brentwood Throwers 11.59m 1 (9)

21 HULL, Grant SR ACTC 11.34m 1 (10)

22 WENKER, David SO Steel Throwers Club 10.32m 1 (11)

NELSON, Cameron SR Memphis Jaguars DNS 1

JUDGE, Jason SO Throw 1 Deep DNS 1

EDGE, Robert FR Throw 1 Deep DNS 2

JOHNSON, Ryan JR Slicc Eagle Track DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MARKS, Andrew SR Wolverines 13.58m

2 WOLDEYOHANNES SR Throw 1 Deep 12.90m

3 ESKEW, Will SR Kindersport 12.55m

4 FRIZZELL, Tim SO Hardin Valley 12.36m

#31 Boys Shot Put (High School) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

5 SORENSON, Carter SR Kindersport 12.28m

6 GARVEY, Brian SR Slicc Eagle Track 12.13m

7 GASTAUER, Chris SR South Walton 11.90m

8 STATEN, Caleb JR Wolverines 11.60m

9 ESTEP, Jackson SO Brentwood Throwers 11.59m

10 HULL, Grant SR ACTC 11.34m

11 WENKER, David SO Steel Throwers Club 10.32m

NELSON, Cameron SR Memphis Jaguars DNS

JUDGE, Jason SO Throw 1 Deep DNS

#33 Boys Weight Throw (High School)
Minimum Measure: 12.19m. 6 Straight Throws

! USA # 1 25.01m

@ USA #10 21.38m

* USA #20 19.09m

M Meet Record 21.90m Charles Whitener 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 ROGERS, Isaiah SR Throw 1 Deep M@* 22.61m

2 CAMP, Ryan SR Throw 1 Deep 19.03m

3 WOLDEYOHANNES SR Throw 1 Deep 18.44m

4 LOPER, Madias JR Throw 1 Deep 17.70m

5 WATSON, Robert SR Throw 1 Deep 17.69m

6 NEELLY, Adam SR Steel Throwers Club 17.03m

7 SPIECHA, Ryan JR Throw 1 Deep 16.69m

8 WONSLEY, Nathan SO Throw 1 Deep 16.66m

9 HARDIN, Evan SO Throw 1 Deep 16.53m

10 JUDGE, Jason SO Throw 1 Deep 16.41m

11 FRIZZELL, Tim SO Hardin Valley 16.32m

12 PADRON, Ricky JR Hardin Valley 13.18m

13 SMITH, Brandon FR Throw 1 Deep 12.63m

14 WENKER, David SO Steel Throwers Club 10.87m

EDGE, Robert FR Throw 1 Deep DNS
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#2 Girls 60 Meters (High School)
! USA # 1 7.45

@ USA #10 7.57

* USA #20 7.64

M Meet Record 7.56 Janel Pate 1/1/2014

Final
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HALL, Cassondra SR Sprint Athletics Track M!@* 7.36

2 LEWIS, Zion JR RSS Athletics @* 7.57

3 ETHRIDGE, SR Chattanooga Jets * 7.60

4 TATE, Caitlan SO Unattached * 7.62

5 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track * 7.64

6 GLENN, Hope FR Titans Track Club, 7.67

7 FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached 7.74

8 ROSSUM, Alexa FR Jackrabbit Track 7.74

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 HALL, Cassondra SR Sprint Athletics Track M!@* 7.42q 3 (1)

2 LEWIS, Zion JR RSS Athletics * 7.61q 3 (2)

3 ETHRIDGE, SR Chattanooga Jets 7.70q 1 (1)

4 GLENN, Hope FR Titans Track Club, 7.71q 4 (1)

5 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 7.72q 4 (2)

6 TATE, Caitlan SO Unattached 7.75q 5 (1)

7 FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached 7.76q 3 (3)

8 ROSSUM, Alexa FR Jackrabbit Track 7.79q 4 (3)

9 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 7.80 6 (1)

10 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 7.81 6 (2)

11 LEWIS, Morgan SO RSS Athletics 7.87 5 (2)

12 TEAGUE, Nicole JR Quicksilver Track 7.89 6 (3)

13 RAY, Jordan SR Memphis Jaguars 7.91 6 (4)

14 LOWE, amanda SR Unattached 7.96 2 (1)

15 MCHENRY, JR Unattached 7.96 5 (3)

16 FANT, Tionna SR E-1 Track Club 8.00 2 (2)

17 HENDERSON, SO Memphis Mustangs 8.02 3 (4)

18 REESE, Jasmine JR McEachern Track 8.03 4 (4)

19 HARPER, Simone FR Quicksilver Track 8.03 4 (4)

20 HENDERSON, SR Memphis Mustangs 8.06 5 (4)

20 WARNER, Paris JR Titans Track Club, 8.06 6 (5)

22 PARSONS, Jayda FR Unattached 8.07 2 (3)

23 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 8.09 4 (6)

24 POWELL, Janae JR Unattached 8.12 1 (2)

25 FLEMING, Jamaya SO Memphis Mustangs 8.16 1 (3)

26 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 8.18 1 (4)

27 SLAUGHTER, Akia SR Sparta TC (Campbell 8.20 5 (5)

28 MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached 8.20 1 (5)

29 LANKFORD, Alexis SR Unattached 8.25 4 (7)

30 WHITEHURST, SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.31 3 (5)

#2 Girls 60 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
31 CRAFT, Danielle SR Unattached 8.38 2 (4)

STAFFORD, Rickia SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 1

HOLMES, Sydney SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS 1

KHAN, Darci FR DC Express TC DNS 2

GREEN, Vivette JR E-1 Track Club DNS 2

SHAW, Shaunta SO Nashville Illusions DNS 3

JONES, Cortney JR Unattached DNS 3

RIDGELY, FR Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 5

DELOACH, Taylor JR On Your Mark Sports DNS 5

GILMORE, Sydni SO Sprint Athletics Track DNS 6

DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached DNS 6

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 6

1 ETHRIDGE, SR Chattanooga Jets 7.70q

2 POWELL, Janae JR Unattached 8.12

3 FLEMING, Jamaya SO Memphis Mustangs 8.16

4 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 8.18

5 MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached 8.20

STAFFORD, Rickia SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS

HOLMES, Sydney SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 LOWE, amanda SR Unattached 7.96

2 FANT, Tionna SR E-1 Track Club 8.00

3 PARSONS, Jayda FR Unattached 8.07

4 CRAFT, Danielle SR Unattached 8.38

KHAN, Darci FR DC Express TC DNS

GREEN, Vivette JR E-1 Track Club DNS

Heat 3 of 6

1 HALL, Cassondra SR Sprint Athletics Track M!@* 7.42q

2 LEWIS, Zion JR RSS Athletics * 7.61q

3 FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached 7.76q

4 HENDERSON, SO Memphis Mustangs 8.02

5 WHITEHURST, SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.31

SHAW, Shaunta SO Nashville Illusions DNS

JONES, Cortney JR Unattached DNS

Heat 4 of 6

1 GLENN, Hope FR Titans Track Club, 7.71q

2 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 7.72q

3 ROSSUM, Alexa FR Jackrabbit Track 7.79q

4 REESE, Jasmine JR McEachern Track 8.03

4 HARPER, Simone FR Quicksilver Track 8.03

6 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 8.09

VANDERBILT HIGH SCHOOL INVITATIONAL- 2016
Nashville, TN
Student Rec./ Multipurpose Facility
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: Nasvhille Youth Athletics - Knoxville Youth Athletics
February 6, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Marty Sonnenfeldt
Meet Referee:
Chris Kane
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2/6/2016 6:56 PM

RESULTS



#2 Girls 60 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 4 of 6

7 LANKFORD, Alexis SR Unattached 8.25

Heat 6 of 6

1 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 7.80

2 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 7.81

3 TEAGUE, Nicole JR Quicksilver Track 7.89

4 RAY, Jordan SR Memphis Jaguars 7.91

5 WARNER, Paris JR Titans Track Club, 8.06

GILMORE, Sydni SO Sprint Athletics Track DNS

DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached DNS

#35 Girls 60 Meters (Unseeded High School)
! USA # 1 7.45

@ USA #10 7.57

* USA #20 7.64

M Meet Record 7.56 Janel Pate 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 SANTIAGO, Makayla SR McEachern Track 8.10 2 (1)

2 DAVIS, Sage SO North Knox Swift 8.12 1 (1)

3 REEVES, Lexi JR Unattached 8.14 2 (2)

4 WILLIAMSON, FR RUN Athletics Track 8.16 1 (2)

5 REID, Breon JR DC Express TC 8.22 1 (3)

6 JOHNSON, Kennedi SO Unattached 8.22 1 (3)

7 HOUSE, Paityn FR RSS Athletics 8.22 2 (3)

8 WHITE, Tiara FR Trial By Fire Track 8.26 1 (5)

9 DUNNING, Kimbra FR Chattanooga Jets 8.27 1 (6)

10 BROOKS, Somer SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.38 1 (7)

11 HENDERSON, FR CAK 8.40 1 (8)

12 BARLOW, Payton JR Trial By Fire Track 8.41 2 (4)

HOLMES, Dhylan FR North DeKalb Blaze DNS 2

GOOCH, JR Unattached DNS 2

BRYANT, Ja'Nya JR Unattached DNS 2

TAYLOR, Alexis FR On Your Mark Sports DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Sage SO North Knox Swift 8.12

2 WILLIAMSON, FR RUN Athletics Track 8.16

3 JOHNSON, Kennedi SO Unattached 8.22

3 REID, Breon JR DC Express TC 8.22

5 WHITE, Tiara FR Trial By Fire Track 8.26

6 DUNNING, Kimbra FR Chattanooga Jets 8.27

7 BROOKS, Somer SO Sprint Athletics Track 8.38

8 HENDERSON, FR CAK 8.40

#35 Girls 60 Meters (Unseeded High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 2 of 2

1 SANTIAGO, Makayla SR McEachern Track 8.10

2 REEVES, Lexi JR Unattached 8.14

3 HOUSE, Paityn FR RSS Athletics 8.22

4 BARLOW, Payton JR Trial By Fire Track 8.41

HOLMES, Dhylan FR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

GOOCH, JR Unattached DNS

BRYANT, Ja'Nya JR Unattached DNS

TAYLOR, Alexis FR On Your Mark Sports DNS

#4 Girls 200 Meters (High School)
! USA # 1 23.76

@ USA #10 24.41

* USA #20 24.69

M Meet Record 24.62 MaKenzie Dunmore 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 HALL, Cassondra SR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 23.96 1 (1)

2 DUNMORE, JR McEachern Track M@* 24.31 1 (2)

3 DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached M* 24.52 1 (3)

4 TATE, Caitlan SO Unattached 24.94 1 (4)

5 POWELL, Victoria SR Titans Track Club, 25.02 2 (1)

6 LEWIS, Zion JR RSS Athletics 25.04 3 (1)

7 RHODES, Kiara JR Memphis Mustangs 25.11 2 (2)

8 ZOLLER, Chelsea SR Unattached 25.18 2 (3)

9 ETHRIDGE, SR Chattanooga Jets 25.19 2 (4)

10 DORSEY, Myia SR New Horizon Track 25.27 4 (1)

11 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 25.28 4 (2)

12 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 25.40 5 (1)

13 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 25.40 4 (3)

14 ROSSUM, Alexa FR Jackrabbit Track 25.42 2 (5)

15 PHILLIPS, Felicia SR Memphis Mustangs 25.50 5 (2)

16 BAILEY, Jaylah JR Middle Georgia 25.75 6 (1)

17 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC 25.87 3 (2)

18 RAY, Jordan SR Memphis Jaguars 25.97 1 (5)

19 MCHENRY, JR Unattached 25.98 5 (3)

20 HENDERSON, SR Memphis Mustangs 26.02 3 (3)

21 LEWIS, Morgan SO RSS Athletics 26.07 4 (4)

22 DELISSER, Dominiq JR RSS Athletics 26.20 6 (2)

23 HARPER, Simone FR Quicksilver Track 26.42 6 (3)

24 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 26.48 5 (4)

25 WHITE, RILEY JR Training Ground TC 26.57 4 (5)

26 LOWE, amanda SR Unattached 26.62 5 (5)

27 DAVENPORT, JR RSS Athletics 26.77 4 (6)

28 WARNER, Paris JR Titans Track Club, 26.77 6 (4)

29 DAVIS, Sage SO North Knox Swift 27.62 6 (5)

FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached DNS 1
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)

LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School DNS 2

RIDGELY, FR Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 3

DANCY, Shakira JR E-1 Track Club FS 3

GLENN, Hope FR Titans Track Club, DNS 3

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County DNS 5

SLAUGHTER, Akia SR Sparta TC (Campbell DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 HALL, Cassondra SR Sprint Athletics Track M@* 23.96

2 DUNMORE, JR McEachern Track M@* 24.31

3 DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached M* 24.52

4 TATE, Caitlan SO Unattached 24.94

5 RAY, Jordan SR Memphis Jaguars 25.97

FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 POWELL, Victoria SR Titans Track Club, 25.02

2 RHODES, Kiara JR Memphis Mustangs 25.11

3 ZOLLER, Chelsea SR Unattached 25.18

4 ETHRIDGE, SR Chattanooga Jets 25.19

5 ROSSUM, Alexa FR Jackrabbit Track 25.42

LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 LEWIS, Zion JR RSS Athletics 25.04

2 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC 25.87

3 HENDERSON, SR Memphis Mustangs 26.02

RIDGELY, FR Sparta TC (Campbell DNS

DANCY, Shakira JR E-1 Track Club FS

GLENN, Hope FR Titans Track Club, DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 DORSEY, Myia SR New Horizon Track 25.27

2 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 25.28

3 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 25.40

4 LEWIS, Morgan SO RSS Athletics 26.07

5 WHITE, RILEY JR Training Ground TC 26.57

6 DAVENPORT, JR RSS Athletics 26.77

Section 5 of 6

1 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 25.40

2 PHILLIPS, Felicia SR Memphis Mustangs 25.50

3 MCHENRY, JR Unattached 25.98

4 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 26.48

5 LOWE, amanda SR Unattached 26.62

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 BAILEY, Jaylah JR Middle Georgia
Impala

25.75

#4 Girls 200 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 6 of 6

2 DELISSER, Dominiq JR RSS Athletics 26.20

3 HARPER, Simone FR Quicksilver Track 26.42

4 WARNER, Paris JR Titans Track Club, 26.77

5 DAVIS, Sage SO North Knox Swift 27.62

SLAUGHTER, Akia SR Sparta TC (Campbell DNS

#6 Girls 400 Meters (High School)
H American HS 51.93 Francena Mc Corory

! USA # 1 54.66

@ USA #10 55.86

* USA #20 56.55

M Meet Record 55.19 MaKenzie Dunmore 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 DUNMORE, JR McEachern Track M!@* 54.48 1 (1)

2 DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached M@* 54.90 1 (2)

3 POWELL, Victoria SR Titans Track Club, @* 55.49 1 (3)

4 ZOLLER, Chelsea SR Unattached @* 55.52 1 (4)

5 PERKINS, Paris SO Fast and Furious * 55.98 3 (1)

6 DORSEY, Myia SR New Horizon Track 56.59 1 (5)

7 PHILLIPS, Felicia SR Memphis Mustangs 56.87 3 (2)

8 JONES, Alexis JR Sparta TC (Campbell 56.96 2 (1)

9 FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached 56.97 1 (6)

10 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 57.59 3 (3)

11 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC 57.69 2 (2)

12 THIESING, Amelia SR Kindersport 58.12 2 (3)

13 BAILEY, Jaylah JR Middle Georgia 58.22 3 (4)

14 MCHENRY, JR Unattached 58.69 5 (1)

15 GITONGA, Tamira JR RSS Athletics 58.74 6 (1)

16 THOMPSON, JR RSS Athletics 59.20 4 (1)

17 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 59.21 2 (4)

18 WHITE, RILEY JR Training Ground TC 59.28 2 (5)

19 DAVENPORT, JR RSS Athletics 59.31 6 (2)

20 WALLACE, Lanea FR Memphis Jaguars 59.38 6 (3)

21 DELISSER, Dominiq JR RSS Athletics 59.61 5 (2)

22 ADAMS, Nicole SR TN Elite TC 59.82 4 (2)

23 SANGSTER, Aliyah JR E-1 Track Club 59.89 6 (4)

24 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 59.93 3 (5)

25 EDLER, Rachel JR Sprint Athletics Track 59.95 5 (3)

26 BATEMAN, Abby SR Unattached 1:00.04 4 (3)

27 SMITH, Rachel SR Unattached 1:00.25 5 (4)

28 DANCY, Shakira JR E-1 Track Club 1:00.28 2 (6)

29 FANT, Tionna SR E-1 Track Club 1:00.46 3 (6)

30 HOUSE, Paityn FR RSS Athletics 1:00.54 5 (5)

31 PILCHER, Jasmyn SR Memphis Mustangs 1:02.07 6 (5)

32 EVANS, KELSEY SR Unattached 1:02.95 5 (6)
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
33 KUEHNLEIN, JR Unattached 1:03.38 6 (6)

34 WEBSTER, SR Nashville Illusions 1:06.01 4 (4)

RASPBERRY, SO Unattached DNS 4

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 DUNMORE, JR McEachern Track M!@* 54.48

2 DOUGLAS, Serenity SR Unattached M@* 54.90

3 POWELL, Victoria SR Titans Track Club, @* 55.49

4 ZOLLER, Chelsea SR Unattached @* 55.52

5 DORSEY, Myia SR New Horizon Track 56.59

6 FAGAN, Venida SR Unattached 56.97

Section 2 of 6

1 JONES, Alexis JR Sparta TC (Campbell 56.96

2 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC 57.69

3 THIESING, Amelia SR Kindersport 58.12

4 NKEM, Nina SR Titans Track Club, 59.21

5 WHITE, RILEY JR Training Ground TC 59.28

6 DANCY, Shakira JR E-1 Track Club 1:00.28

Section 3 of 6

1 PERKINS, Paris SO Fast and Furious * 55.98

2 PHILLIPS, Felicia SR Memphis Mustangs 56.87

3 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 57.59

4 BAILEY, Jaylah JR Middle Georgia 58.22

5 FLORENCE, Nilaja SO McEachern Track 59.93

6 FANT, Tionna SR E-1 Track Club 1:00.46

Section 4 of 6

1 THOMPSON, JR RSS Athletics 59.20

2 ADAMS, Nicole SR TN Elite TC 59.82

3 BATEMAN, Abby SR Unattached 1:00.04

4 WEBSTER, SR Nashville Illusions 1:06.01

RASPBERRY, SO Unattached DNS

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 MCHENRY, JR Unattached 58.69

2 DELISSER, Dominiq JR RSS Athletics 59.61

3 EDLER, Rachel JR Sprint Athletics Track 59.95

4 SMITH, Rachel SR Unattached 1:00.25

5 HOUSE, Paityn FR RSS Athletics 1:00.54

6 EVANS, KELSEY SR Unattached 1:02.95

Section 6 of 6

1 GITONGA, Tamira JR RSS Athletics 58.74

2 DAVENPORT, JR RSS Athletics 59.31

3 WALLACE, Lanea FR Memphis Jaguars
Track Club

59.38

#6 Girls 400 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 6 of 6

4 SANGSTER, Aliyah JR E-1 Track Club 59.89

5 PILCHER, Jasmyn SR Memphis Mustangs 1:02.07

6 KUEHNLEIN, JR Unattached 1:03.38

#9 Girls 800 Meters (Elementary School)
H American HS 2:01.8h Mary Decker

! USA # 1 2:12.09

@ USA #10 2:14.80

* USA #20 2:16.83

M Meet Record 2:12.07 Caitie Faust 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 COOPER, Jada 4 Chattanooga Jets 2:47.17 1 (1)

2 GREEN, Nicole 4 Memphis Jaguars 2:52.91 1 (2)

3 BANOVAC, Lia 2 Unattached 2:53.04 1 (3)

4 CHEESEMAN, Abby 3 TALON TC 2:56.32 1 (4)

5 UDOUMANA, Xarya 4 Unattached 2:59.91 1 (5)

6 SEGREE, Taylin 4 Rutherford County 3:01.82 2 (1)

7 SHEPARD, Eleanor 5 University School of 3:03.02 2 (2)

8 SMITH, Koryn 4 Memphis Jaguars 3:03.36 1 (6)

9 HARRISON, 3 TEAM 4MULA 3:13.14 1 (7)

10 ANDREWS, Mia 4 Unattached 3:16.73 1 (8)

11 BANOVAC, Lauren 2 Unattached 3:18.74 2 (3)

12 BLACKBURN, Ellery 4 Unattached 3:19.99 2 (4)

13 ROBERTS, Daysia 4 Nashville Illusions 3:24.94 1 (9)

14 MICHELSON, Anna 4 Unattached 3:27.13 2 (5)

15 HAMM, Jordan 3 Unattached 3:27.45 2 (6)

16 JONES, Cienna 3 TEAM 4MULA 3:27.80 2 (7)

17 TURNER, Emily 4 Unattached 3:29.66 2 (8)

18 IRVIN, Caroline 3 Unattached 3:30.90 2 (9)

BOULAY, Gabrielle 5 Unattached DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COOPER, Jada 4 Chattanooga Jets 2:47.17

2 GREEN, Nicole 4 Memphis Jaguars 2:52.91

3 BANOVAC, Lia 2 Unattached 2:53.04

4 CHEESEMAN, Abby 3 TALON TC 2:56.32

5 UDOUMANA, Xarya 4 Unattached 2:59.91

6 SMITH, Koryn 4 Memphis Jaguars 3:03.36

7 HARRISON, 3 TEAM 4MULA 3:13.14

8 ANDREWS, Mia 4 Unattached 3:16.73

9 ROBERTS, Daysia 4 Nashville Illusions 3:24.94

BOULAY, Gabrielle 5 Unattached DNS
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#9 Girls 800 Meters (Elementary School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 2 of 2

1 SEGREE, Taylin 4 Rutherford County 3:01.82

2 SHEPARD, Eleanor 5 University School of 3:03.02

3 BANOVAC, Lauren 2 Unattached 3:18.74

4 BLACKBURN, Ellery 4 Unattached 3:19.99

5 MICHELSON, Anna 4 Unattached 3:27.13

6 HAMM, Jordan 3 Unattached 3:27.45

7 JONES, Cienna 3 TEAM 4MULA 3:27.80

8 TURNER, Emily 4 Unattached 3:29.66

9 IRVIN, Caroline 3 Unattached 3:30.90

#10 Girls 800 Meters (High School)
H American HS 2:01.8h Mary Decker

! USA # 1 2:12.09

@ USA #10 2:14.80

* USA #20 2:16.83

M Meet Record 2:12.07 Caitie Faust 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 LEWIS, Marielle SR Sparta TC (Campbell @* 2:12.97 1 (1)

2 UNDERWOOD, FR Unattached @* 2:13.18 1 (2)

3 MALLORY, Shian SR Houston High School @* 2:14.79 1 (3)

4 MONTGOMERY, SR Sprint Athletics Track 2:18.40 1 (4)

5 HENDRY, Hailey JR Unattached 2:18.45 1 (5)

6 COGGIN, Riley SO Unattached 2:21.29 2 (1)

7 BUCK, Alex SR Unattached 2:22.27 2 (2)

8 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 2:22.32 1 (6)

9 LONG, Kendall JR Memphis Jaguars 2:22.77 2 (3)

10 MARSH, Erin JR Jackrabbit Track 2:23.05 2 (4)

11 COGGINS, Addi JR Unattached 2:23.32 1 (7)

12 WIRTZ, Josie SO RSS Athletics 2:23.86 2 (5)

13 LAY, Kaitlyn SR TN Elite TC 2:24.10 1 (8)

14 HEAVERN, Ansley JR RSS Athletics 2:25.46 2 (6)

15 HENDERSON, Julia SR Unattached 2:25.63 1 (9)

16 BUCKLER, Sarah SR Unattached 2:26.33 3 (1)

17 SCHUYLER, Kailey SO Unattached 2:27.23 2 (7)

18 DANDREA, Iyanna JR E-1 Track Club 2:27.58 2 (8)

19 DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Jaguars 2:27.79 3 (2)

20 HAAS, Katlyn SR Unattached 2:28.14 2 (9)

21 MCVAY, Kate JR Unattached 2:29.01 3 (3)

22 LORD, Emily SR Unattached 2:29.05 2 (10)

23 ESTES, Lauren SR Unattached 2:29.19 3 (4)

24 WINTER, Heather SR Farragut TC 2:29.63 3 (5)

25 CHRISITAN, Maddie SR Hardin Valley 2:30.62 3 (6)

26 COSEY, Taylor FR CAK 2:31.17 3 (7)

27 JAMES, Julia JR Continental TBelles 2:31.96 3 (8)

28 ROSE, Bailey SO Houston High School 2:33.01 3 (9)

#10 Girls 800 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
29 CARLSON, Grace SR Baylor Track Club 2:33.72 3 (10)

30 KING, Kira JR Wolverines 2:37.22 2 (11)

31 LONGMIRE, SR TN Elite TC 2:44.48 3 (11)

JACKSON, Lauren JR Sprint Athletics Track DNS 1

EVANS, KELSEY SR Unattached DNS 2

BEECH, Khadira SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS 3

READETT, Emily SO Hardin Valley DNS 3

CROMER, Mckenzie FR FLIGHT400 Track DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 LEWIS, Marielle SR Sparta TC (Campbell @* 2:12.97

2 UNDERWOOD, FR Unattached @* 2:13.18

3 MALLORY, Shian SR Houston High School @* 2:14.79

4 MONTGOMERY, SR Sprint Athletics Track 2:18.40

5 HENDRY, Hailey JR Unattached 2:18.45

6 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 2:22.32

7 COGGINS, Addi JR Unattached 2:23.32

8 LAY, Kaitlyn SR TN Elite TC 2:24.10

9 HENDERSON, Julia SR Unattached 2:25.63

JACKSON, Lauren JR Sprint Athletics Track DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 COGGIN, Riley SO Unattached 2:21.29

2 BUCK, Alex SR Unattached 2:22.27

3 LONG, Kendall JR Memphis Jaguars 2:22.77

4 MARSH, Erin JR Jackrabbit Track 2:23.05

5 WIRTZ, Josie SO RSS Athletics 2:23.86

6 HEAVERN, Ansley JR RSS Athletics 2:25.46

7 SCHUYLER, Kailey SO Unattached 2:27.23

8 DANDREA, Iyanna JR E-1 Track Club 2:27.58

9 HAAS, Katlyn SR Unattached 2:28.14

10 LORD, Emily SR Unattached 2:29.05

11 KING, Kira JR Wolverines 2:37.22

EVANS, KELSEY SR Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BUCKLER, Sarah SR Unattached 2:26.33

2 DANDRIDGE, JR Memphis Jaguars 2:27.79

3 MCVAY, Kate JR Unattached 2:29.01

4 ESTES, Lauren SR Unattached 2:29.19

5 WINTER, Heather SR Farragut TC 2:29.63

6 CHRISITAN, Maddie SR Hardin Valley 2:30.62

7 COSEY, Taylor FR CAK 2:31.17

8 JAMES, Julia JR Continental TBelles 2:31.96

9 ROSE, Bailey SO Houston High School 2:33.01

10 CARLSON, Grace SR Baylor Track Club 2:33.72
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#10 Girls 800 Meters (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 3 of 3

11 LONGMIRE, SR TN Elite TC 2:44.48

BEECH, Khadira SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

READETT, Emily SO Hardin Valley DNS

CROMER, Mckenzie FR FLIGHT400 Track DNS

#39 Girls 800 Meters (Unseeded High School)
H American HS 2:01.8h Mary Decker

! USA # 1 2:12.09

@ USA #10 2:14.80

* USA #20 2:16.83

M Meet Record 2:12.07 Caitie Faust 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FENNELLY, Meg SO RSS Athletics 2:27.61

2 GRAY, Kensi FR Hardin Valley 2:31.54

3 SHARP, Allie SR Chatt Town Racers 2:32.53

4 EBBERT, Madelin SO Farragut TC 2:33.58

5 WALL, Jenna SO Hardin Valley 2:34.19

6 NELMS, Mackensie SR L&N STEM 2:35.66

7 RITCHEY, Lynn SO Unattached 2:38.24

8 HARB, Sarah SO CAK 2:39.27

9 WILLIAMS, Jaylyn SR STEPHENSON 2:39.60

10 WELLES, Emily SO CAK 2:40.24

11 PARKER, Mattie FR Chatt Town Racers 2:42.54

ADDY, Jackie FR Unattached DNS

#13 Girls 1 Mile Run (High School)
! USA # 1 4:43.49

@ USA #10 4:55.34

* USA #20 4:58.63

M Meet Record 5:02.83 Kyandra Chandler 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 HURLEY, Emma SR Team Georgia-ATC M@* 1 (1)

2 CARNAHAN, SR Team Georgia-ATC M 5:00.32 1 (2)

3 WIGGINS, Ruth JR Unattached M 5:00.48 1 (3)

4 MURRAY, Megan JR Rebels TC M 5:01.47 1 (4)

5 BURR, Riley SO Milton XC & T&F M 5:02.81 1 (5)

6 BARAN, Ella SO Houston High School 5:03.62 1 (6)

7 CHEESEMAN, JR TALON TC 5:04.73 1 (7)

8 HENDRY, Hailey JR Unattached 5:05.66 1 (8)

9 WIRTZ, Josie SO RSS Athletics 5:08.28 2 (1)

10 PETIT, Camryn SO Team Petit 5:13.64 2 (2)

11 FULMER, Maddie SO Unattached 5:14.37 2 (3)

12 HEAVERN, Ansley JR RSS Athletics 5:17.98 2 (4)

13 COSEY, Taylor FR CAK 5:19.35 2 (5)

#13 Girls 1 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
14 TANKERSLY, FR Houston High School 5:23.41 2 (6)

15 HAYDEN, Anna SR Team Georgia-ATC 5:24.42 2 (7)

16 ANTONAS, Zoe JR Hardin Valley 5:27.99 3 (1)

17 JAMES, Julia JR Continental TBelles 5:28.24 3 (2)

18 SIMMONS, Victoria JR Unattached 5:31.16 3 (3)

19 PETIT, Hannah SR Team Petit 5:31.87 3 (4)

20 GRIMM, Madison FR Hardin Valley 5:31.98 2 (8)

21 WICH, Rebekah SO Unattached 5:34.95 2 (9)

22 MADDOX, GiGi SO Unattached 5:35.28 3 (5)

23 UMBARGER, Becca SR Chatt Town Racers 5:35.74 2 (10)

24 LAY, Kaitlyn SR TN Elite TC 5:36.02 3 (6)

25 WAGNER, Victoria SR Milton XC & T&F 5:37.60 2 (11)

26 LINDEMANN, SR Houston High School 5:38.15 2 (12)

27 SHALLOW, Lauralys SR Unattached 5:43.70 1 (9)

28 TABOR, Sydney SO Unattached 5:43.71 3 (7)

29 DASSOW, Claudia FR Unattached 5:54.92 3 (8)

30 LONGMIRE, SR TN Elite TC 6:06.87 3 (9)

31 GUIDER, Madison JR Unattached 6:08.76 3 (10)

CONNELLY, Kayla JR Unattached DNS 1

BEECH, Khadira SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS 3

ADDY, Jackie FR Unattached DNS 3

MONTGOMERY, SR Sprint Athletics Track DNS 3

FLORY, Kate JR Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HURLEY, Emma SR Team Georgia-ATC M@*

2 CARNAHAN, SR Team Georgia-ATC M 5:00.32

3 WIGGINS, Ruth JR Unattached M 5:00.48

4 MURRAY, Megan JR Rebels TC M 5:01.47

5 BURR, Riley SO Milton XC & T&F M 5:02.81

6 BARAN, Ella SO Houston High School 5:03.62

7 CHEESEMAN, JR TALON TC 5:04.73

8 HENDRY, Hailey JR Unattached 5:05.66

9 SHALLOW, Lauralys SR Unattached 5:43.70

CONNELLY, Kayla JR Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 WIRTZ, Josie SO RSS Athletics 5:08.28

2 PETIT, Camryn SO Team Petit 5:13.64

3 FULMER, Maddie SO Unattached 5:14.37

4 HEAVERN, Ansley JR RSS Athletics 5:17.98

5 COSEY, Taylor FR CAK 5:19.35

6 TANKERSLY, FR Houston High School 5:23.41

7 HAYDEN, Anna SR Team Georgia-ATC 5:24.42

8 GRIMM, Madison FR Hardin Valley
Academy

5:31.98
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#13 Girls 1 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 2 of 3

9 WICH, Rebekah SO Unattached 5:34.95

10 UMBARGER, Becca SR Chatt Town Racers 5:35.74

11 WAGNER, Victoria SR Milton XC & T&F 5:37.60

12 LINDEMANN, SR Houston High School 5:38.15

#14 Girls 1 Mile Run (Middle School)
! USA # 1 4:43.49

@ USA #10 4:55.34

* USA #20 4:58.63

M Meet Record 5:02.83 Kyandra Chandler 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 TUCKER, Callie 8 Knoxville Youth 5:38.10

2 COOK, Sadie 6 Unattached 5:38.27

3 JARDET, Catherine 7 Knoxville Youth 5:42.02

4 RUTHERFORD, 6 Unattached 5:45.02

5 BANOVAC, Anna 7 Unattached 5:58.75

6 DAVIS, Emmy 8 Chatt Town Racers 6:06.47

7 CADEAU, 8 Unattached 6:10.89

8 NELVIS, Joanna- 7 Memphis Jaguars 6:14.54

9 FROGGE, Brooktie 6 Unattached 6:18.11

10 MOODY, Olivia 8 Unattached 6:20.58

11 LOUIS, McKenzie 6 Rutherford County 6:27.98

12 HUNT, Virginia 6 Unattached 6:31.86

13 SCALLA, Rachel- 8 Chattanooga Jets 6:34.76

DOYLE, Ava 6 Unattached DNS

BACHMANN, Ellie 8 Knoxville Youth DNS

BULLOCK, 6 Rutherford County DNS

#16 Girls 2 Mile Run (High School)
! USA # 1 10:42.25

@ USA #10 10:55.89

* USA #20 11:13.47

M Meet Record 10:56.83 Makenzie Jones 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 STORY, Rebecca SO CAK M!@* 1 (1)

2 SLEENHOF, Annika FR Unattached * 11:01.97 1 (2)

3 MYERS, Michelle JR Houston High School 11:20.89 1 (3)

4 HONIOTES, Audrey JR Unattached 11:21.85 1 (4)

5 TOLSON, Brittany SR North Knox Swift 11:30.00 1 (5)

6 HELTON, Meredith SO TALON TC 11:30.05 1 (6)

7 NARAYANI, Niki FR Unattached 11:30.27 1 (7)

8 FULMER, Maddie SO Unattached 11:31.77 1 (8)

9 BLAYLOCK, Jamie SO Unattached 11:49.58 1 (9)

10 SIMMONS, Victoria JR Unattached 12:11.53 1 (10)

#16 Girls 2 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
11 ARCHER, Caroline JR TALON TC 12:16.64 1 (11)

12 DELAHUNT, Anna SO Farragut TC 12:21.35 2 (1)

13 BOOGERD, Skylar FR Memphis Jaguars 12:22.48 2 (2)

14 GASS, Alex SO Unattached 12:29.43 2 (3)

15 MADDOX, GiGi SO Unattached 12:34.20 1 (12)

16 BARAN, Amelia SR Houston High School 12:41.73 1 (13)

17 ATCHLEY, Maggie FR Farragut TC 12:58.40 2 (4)

18 DELAHUNT, Katy SO Farragut TC 13:15.97 2 (5)

19 LEVY, Hannah JR Middle Tennessee 13:16.27 2 (6)

20 CHAMBUL, Delaney FR TALON TC 13:21.22 2 (7)

21 UMBARGER, Kate FR Chatt Town Racers 13:45.12 2 (8)

22 ESSLINGER, Nicole SO Unattached 13:51.83 2 (9)

23 YOUNG, Olivia JR Chatt Town Racers 13:57.40 2 (10)

WAGNER, Victoria SR Milton XC & T&F DNS 1

SCHUMACHER, JR Unattached DNS 1

SHALLOW, Lauralys SR Unattached DNS 1

WITTMAN, Jordyn JR TALON TC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STORY, Rebecca SO CAK M!@*

2 SLEENHOF, Annika FR Unattached * 11:01.97

3 MYERS, Michelle JR Houston High School 11:20.89

4 HONIOTES, Audrey JR Unattached 11:21.85

5 TOLSON, Brittany SR North Knox Swift 11:30.00

6 HELTON, Meredith SO TALON TC 11:30.05

7 NARAYANI, Niki FR Unattached 11:30.27

8 FULMER, Maddie SO Unattached 11:31.77

9 BLAYLOCK, Jamie SO Unattached 11:49.58

10 SIMMONS, Victoria JR Unattached 12:11.53

11 ARCHER, Caroline JR TALON TC 12:16.64

12 MADDOX, GiGi SO Unattached 12:34.20

13 BARAN, Amelia SR Houston High School 12:41.73

WAGNER, Victoria SR Milton XC & T&F DNS

SCHUMACHER, JR Unattached DNS

SHALLOW, Lauralys SR Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DELAHUNT, Anna SO Farragut TC 12:21.35

2 BOOGERD, Skylar FR Memphis Jaguars 12:22.48

3 GASS, Alex SO Unattached 12:29.43

4 ATCHLEY, Maggie FR Farragut TC 12:58.40

5 DELAHUNT, Katy SO Farragut TC 13:15.97

6 LEVY, Hannah JR Middle Tennessee 13:16.27

7 CHAMBUL, Delaney FR TALON TC 13:21.22

8 UMBARGER, Kate FR Chatt Town Racers 13:45.12
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#16 Girls 2 Mile Run (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Yr Team Time
Section 2 of 2

9 ESSLINGER, Nicole SO Unattached 13:51.83

10 YOUNG, Olivia JR Chatt Town Racers 13:57.40

WITTMAN, Jordyn JR TALON TC DNS

#18 Girls 60m Hurdle (High School)
! USA # 1 8.24

@ USA #10 8.63

* USA #20 8.75

M Meet Record 8.64 Shanel Burr 1/1/2014

Final
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RHODES, Kiara JR Memphis Mustangs M@* 8.45

2 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs M@* 8.55

3 JONES, Alexis JR Sparta TC (Campbell 8.96

4 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 9.08

5 MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached 9.17

6 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 9.19

7 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 9.31

LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
1 RHODES, Kiara JR Memphis Mustangs M@* 8.52q 2 (1)

2 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 8.86q 2 (2)

3 LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School 8.89q 2 (3)

4 JONES, Alexis JR Sparta TC (Campbell 9.11q 1 (1)

5 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 9.17q 2 (4)

6 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 9.18q 1 (2)

7 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 9.29q 2 (5)

8 MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached 9.35q 2 (6)

9 MARSH, Erin JR Jackrabbit Track 9.35 5 (1)

10 BUCHANAN, Kelsea SO Continental TBelles 9.37 1 (3)

11 REID, Breon JR DC Express TC 9.53 3 (1)

12 JOHNSON, Mikayla SR Memphis Jaguars 9.56 1 (4)

13 KUEHNLEIN, JR Unattached 9.60 1 (5)

14 THIESING, Amelia SR Kindersport 9.60 3 (2)

15 JOHNSON, Kennedi SO Unattached 9.77 1 (6)

16 HILL - TATE, Denia JR Unattached 9.78 4 (1)

17 LEWIS, Caroline FR TN Elite TC 9.80 3 (3)

18 MANCINI, Camille SR Knoxville Catholic 9.83 3 (4)

19 DUNBAR, Kamille JR Unattached 9.84 4 (2)

20 BAYLESS, SR Kindersport 9.92 1 (7)

21 HAMPTON, SO Hardin Valley 10.26 3 (5)

22 LEWIS, Makaylah SR Memphis Jaguars 10.36 5 (2)

23 REYNOLDS, Shelby SR The Force 10.45 3 (6)

#18 Girls 60m Hurdle (High School) (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time H (Pl)
24 SIMS, Moriah SR Kindersport 10.64 4 (3)

25 WALLACE, Hannah SR Hardin Valley 11.18 5 (3)

26 JOHNSON, Sarah SO TALON TC 11.21 4 (4)

27 GREEN, Jessica SO Memphis Jaguars 11.26 5 (4)

28 KEYLON, JR Unattached 11.31 5 (5)

29 HALL, Raven JR Chatt Town Racers 11.80 3 (7)

30 MCCREARY, JR ACTC 11.88 4 (5)

KHAN, Darci FR DC Express TC DNS 1

HOLMES, Sydney SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS 2

JONES, Cortney JR Unattached DNS 2

NGUYEN, Christina SR Memphis Mustangs DNS 3

EPPS, Lauren JR Mark Trail Flying DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 JONES, Alexis JR Sparta TC (Campbell 9.11q

2 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 9.18q

3 BUCHANAN, Kelsea SO Continental TBelles 9.37

4 JOHNSON, Mikayla SR Memphis Jaguars 9.56

5 KUEHNLEIN, JR Unattached 9.60

6 JOHNSON, Kennedi SO Unattached 9.77

7 BAYLESS, SR Kindersport 9.92

KHAN, Darci FR DC Express TC DNS

Heat 2 of 5

1 RHODES, Kiara JR Memphis Mustangs M@* 8.52q

2 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 8.86q

3 LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School 8.89q

4 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 9.17q

5 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 9.29q

6 MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached 9.35q

HOLMES, Sydney SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

JONES, Cortney JR Unattached DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 REID, Breon JR DC Express TC 9.53

2 THIESING, Amelia SR Kindersport 9.60

3 LEWIS, Caroline FR TN Elite TC 9.80

4 MANCINI, Camille SR Knoxville Catholic 9.83

5 HAMPTON, SO Hardin Valley 10.26

6 REYNOLDS, Shelby SR The Force 10.45

7 HALL, Raven JR Chatt Town Racers 11.80

NGUYEN, Christina SR Memphis Mustangs DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 HILL - TATE, Denia JR Unattached 9.78
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#18 Girls 60m Hurdle (High School) (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 4 of 5

2 DUNBAR, Kamille JR Unattached 9.84

3 SIMS, Moriah SR Kindersport 10.64

4 JOHNSON, Sarah SO TALON TC 11.21

5 MCCREARY, JR ACTC 11.88

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (High School)
H American HS 3:38.91 Poly, L. Beach, CA

! USA # 1 3:48.95

@ USA #10 3:56.20

* USA #20 3:59.83

M Meet Record 3:52.57 Gazelle Trac 0/31/2015

Pl Team Time H (Pl)
1 RSS Athletics (A) 4:00.53 1 (1)

1) DELISSER, Dominiq JR 2) THOMPSON, Jennifer JR

3) ELSTON, Kiera JR 4) DAVENPORT, Sheridan JR

2 E-1 Track Club (A) 4:00.60 1 (2)

3 Sprint Athletics Track Club (A) 4:00.67 1 (3)

1) HALL, Cassondra SR 2) MONTGOMERY, Ellunde SR

3) WHITEHURST, Kendra SO 4) JACKSON, Lauren JR

4 Memphis Mustangs (A) 4:02.75 2 (1)

5 Hardin Valley Academy (A) 4:18.36 1 (4)

6 TALON TC (A) 4:20.00 1 (5)

7 Steel Athletes (A) 4:23.14 2 (2)

8 TEAM 4MULA SPORTS (A) 4:23.72 2 (3)

9 Lenoir City Track Club (A) 4:35.94 2 (4)

Rhea County Track Club (A) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RSS Athletics (A) 4:00.53

1) DELISSER, Dominiq JR 2) THOMPSON, Jennifer JR

3) ELSTON, Kiera JR 4) DAVENPORT, Sheridan JR

2 E-1 Track Club (A) 4:00.60

3 Sprint Athletics Track Club (A) 4:00.67

1) HALL, Cassondra SR 2) MONTGOMERY, Ellunde SR

3) WHITEHURST, Kendra SO 4) JACKSON, Lauren JR

4 Hardin Valley Academy (A) 4:18.36

5 TALON TC (A) 4:20.00

Rhea County Track Club (A) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Memphis Mustangs (A) 4:02.75

2 Steel Athletes (A) 4:23.14

3 TEAM 4MULA SPORTS (A) 4:23.72

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (High School) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time
Section 2 of 2

4 Lenoir City Track Club (A) 4:35.94

#22 Girls 4000m DMR (High School)
! USA # 1 12:02.14

@ USA #10 12:19.19

* USA #20 12:26.74

M Meet Record 12:41.87 Swiftchicks 1/1/2014

Pl Team Time
1 Team Georgia-ATC (A) M@*

1) HAYDEN, Anna SR 2) HURLEY, Emma Grace SR

3) BURR, Riley SR 4) CARNAHAN, Savannah SR

2 Houston High School (A) M 12:33.84

1) TANKERSLY, Anna SR 2) ROSE, Bailey SO

3) BARAN, Ella SO 4) MALLORY, Shian SR

3 TN Elite TC (A) M 12:39.61

4 Ravenwood Track Club (A) 13:08.84

5 Memphis Jaguars Track Club (A) 13:28.25

6 Milton XC & T&F Club (A) 13:33.32

1) GALLAGHER, Annie SO 2) BUCHANAN, Claire FR

3) BOWERS, Emily FR 4) CUSHMAN, Taylor FR

7 Chatt Town Racers (A) 13:49.16

8 Farragut TC (A) 14:00.10

1) DELAHUNT, Anna SO 2) WINTER, Heather SR

3) DELAHUNT, Katy SO 4) EBBERT, Madelin SO

9 Rhea County Track Club (A) 15:55.40

10 TEAM 4MULA SPORTS (A) 16:38.35

#24 Girls High Jump (High School)
Opening Height: 1.29m

H American HS 6' 3" Lisa Bernhagen

! USA # 1 1.73m

@ USA #10 1.68m

* USA #20 1.68m

M Meet Record 5' 4" Nia Gibbs-Francis 0/31/2015

M Meet Record 5' 4" Camille Fahrnbauer 1/1/2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 GITTENS, Tyra JR Unattached @* 1.69m

2J SIMS, Moriah SR Kindersport 1.54m

3J BAYLESS, SR Kindersport 1.54m

4J LESTER, Sterling FR Marietta High School 1.49m

4J KUEHNLEIN, JR Unattached 1.49m

6J WILLIAMS, Jania JR FLIGHT400 Track 1.49m

7J DAVIS, Lizzie FR Hardin Valley 1.49m

8 JOHNSON, Sarah SO TALON TC 1.44m
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#24 Girls High Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark
9 HILL - TATE, Denia JR Unattached 1.39m

HOLMES, Dhylan FR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

SIMMONS, Banita SR Unattached DNS

FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics DNS

#26 Girls Pole Vault (High School)
Opening Height: 2.59m

H American HS 14' 2" Mary Saxer

! USA # 1 4.12m

@ USA #10 3.91m

* USA #20 3.76m

M Meet Record 3.76m Becky Arbiv 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 RILEY, Kaylee JR Pole Vault Atlanta 3.64m

2 ARBIV, Becky SO Pole Vault Atlanta 3.49m

3J PICKETT, Taylor JR Kindersport 3.34m

3J LEGGAS, KRISTINA JR FUZION 3.34m

5J POTTS, Alex SO Pole Vault Atlanta 3.34m

6J MANGOLD, SR FUZION 3.19m

7J HUGHES, Allie JR Unattached 3.19m

8J ARBIV, Ariel FR Pole Vault Atlanta 3.19m

9J MALKOFSKY- JR Axis Athletics 3.04m

10J COULTHARD, SR Unattached 3.04m

11J BIESMAN, Michelle SO Axis Athletics 3.04m

12J SWINDLE, FR TALON TC 2.89m

13J WILSON, Izzy FR Axis Athletics 2.89m

14 BARTON, Talia FR Axis Athletics 2.74m

14 BURKART, Jordan JR Axis Athletics 2.74m

16 KONIGSMARK, FR Marietta High School 2.44m

WOODY, HEATHER FR FUZION NH

HOLMES, Sydney SR North DeKalb Blaze DNS

COTTON, Claire SO Pole Vault Atlanta DNS

LEICHNER, Mary SO Axis Athletics NH

#41 Girls Long Jump (Unseeded High School)
Minimum Measure: 4.46m

H American HS 21' 7.50" Carol Lewis

! USA # 1 6.11m

@ USA #10 5.79m

* USA #20 5.66m

M Meet Record 18' 4" Bria Matthews 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 SANTIAGO, Makayla SR McEachern Track 5.23m

2 HARPER, Simone FR Quicksilver Track 5.14m

3 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 4.98m

4 JOHNSON, Gabrielle SR Marietta Track 4.85m

5 DUNNING, Kimbra FR Chattanooga Jets 4.81m

6 BIGHAM, Amber JR Unattached 4.71m

7 KNOWLES, Amira JR FLIGHT400 Track 4.55m

8 LAFAYE, Sabrina FR Axis Athletics 4.19m

JOHNSON, Royce SO McEachern Track DNS

BULLOCK, JR Unattached DNS

NGUYEN, Christina SR Memphis Mustangs DNS

TAYLOR, Alexis FR On Your Mark Sports DNS

LANKFORD, Alexis SR Unattached DNS

#28 Girls Long Jump (High School)
Minimum Measure: 4.87m

H American HS 21' 7.50" Carol Lewis

! USA # 1 6.11m

@ USA #10 5.79m

* USA #20 5.66m

M Meet Record 18' 4" Bria Matthews 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
1 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC @* 5.94m 2 (1)

2 TEAGUE, Nicole JR Quicksilver Track @* 5.90m 2 (2)

3 GITTENS, Tyra JR Unattached @* 5.89m 2 (3)

4 UDOUMANA, Imani JR Unattached 5.47m 2 (4)

5 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 5.46m 2 (5)

6 BUCHANAN, Kelsea SO Continental TBelles 5.44m 1 (1)

7 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 5.37m 2 (6)

8 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 5.33m 2 (7)

9 EDLER, Rachel JR Sprint Athletics Track 5.28m 2 (8)

10 LEWIS, Caroline FR TN Elite TC 5.06m 1 (2)

11 NEAL, Jayla SO STEPHENSON 4.98m 2 (9)

12 SIMMONS, Banita SR Unattached 4.97m 2 (10)

13 LINGLE, Katie SR Chatt Town Racers 4.92m 1 (3)

14 KELLEY, Jessica SO Memphis Jaguars 4.89m 1 (4)

15 CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County 4.76m 1 (5)

16 REYNOLDS, Shelby SR The Force 4.68m 1 (6)

17 MATTHEWS, Taylor JR McEachern Track 4.44m 1 (7)

18 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 4.32m 1 (8)
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#28 Girls Long Jump (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
19 HAMPTON, SO Hardin Valley 3.75m 1 (9)

PILCHER, Jasmyn SR Memphis Mustangs DNS 1

GOTTSCHALK, SO TALON TC DNS 1

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Unattached DNS 1

MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached FOUL 2

DELOACH, Taylor JR On Your Mark Sports DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BUCHANAN, Kelsea SO Continental TBelles 5.44m

2 LEWIS, Caroline FR TN Elite TC 5.06m

3 LINGLE, Katie SR Chatt Town Racers 4.92m

4 KELLEY, Jessica SO Memphis Jaguars 4.89m

5 CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Rutherford County 4.76m

6 REYNOLDS, Shelby SR The Force 4.68m

7 MATTHEWS, Taylor JR McEachern Track 4.44m

8 ROBERTS, Tamiya SR McEachern Track 4.32m

9 HAMPTON, SO Hardin Valley 3.75m

PILCHER, Jasmyn SR Memphis Mustangs DNS

GOTTSCHALK, SO TALON TC DNS

CAMPBELL, Kethlin JR Unattached DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 GIBBONS, Alexis SR Bear TC @* 5.94m

2 TEAGUE, Nicole JR Quicksilver Track @* 5.90m

3 GITTENS, Tyra JR Unattached @* 5.89m

4 UDOUMANA, Imani JR Unattached 5.47m

5 LIGHTFOOT, SO Memphis Mustangs 5.46m

6 RICH, Bethany SR Unattached 5.37m

7 BATTLE, Diamond SR Trial By Fire Track 5.33m

8 EDLER, Rachel JR Sprint Athletics Track 5.28m

9 NEAL, Jayla SO STEPHENSON 4.98m

10 SIMMONS, Banita SR Unattached 4.97m

MIDDLEBROOKS, SR Unattached FOUL

DELOACH, Taylor JR On Your Mark Sports DNS

#30 Girls Triple Jump (High School)
Minimum Measure: 9.45m

! USA # 1 12.72m

@ USA #10 11.83m

* USA #20 11.69m

M Meet Record 40' 2.50" Bria Matthews 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 UDOUMANA, Imani JR Unattached 11.14m

2 CRAFT, Danielle SR Unattached 10.88m

3 WHITEHURST, SO Sprint Athletics Track 10.60m

4J MATTHEWS, Taylor JR McEachern Track 10.46m

5J SIMMONS, Banita SR Unattached 10.46m

6 LINGLE, Katie SR Chatt Town Racers 10.32m

7J DUNBAR, Kamille JR Unattached 10.31m

8J JOHNSON, Gabrielle SR Marietta Track 10.31m

9 DUNNING, Kimbra FR Chattanooga Jets 10.22m

10 HAMPTON, SO Hardin Valley 10.12m

11 REYNOLDS, Shelby SR The Force 10.11m

12 KNOWLES, Amira JR FLIGHT400 Track 10.01m

13 MCCREARY, JR ACTC 9.03m

GILMORE, Sydni SO Sprint Athletics Track DNS

STRICKLAND, SR TALON TC FOUL

BEASLEY, Breanna SO Sparta TC (Campbell DNS

JOHNSON, Royce SO McEachern Track DNS

#32 Girls Shot Put (High School)
Minimum Measure: 8.53m. 3+3 throws. 9 to finals

H American HS 54' 9.50" Michelle Carter

! USA # 1 16.58m

@ USA #10 14.11m

* USA #20 13.46m

M Meet Record 14.44m Kathleen Young 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
1 LEE, Madelyn SR Throw 1 Deep 13.18m 2 (1)

2 MOLDEN, Timberly SR STEPHENSON 12.56m 2 (2)

3 FORREST, Makenli SO Throw 1 Deep 12.10m 2 (3)

4 BRINSON, Kamryn SR Throw 1 Deep 11.78m 2 (4)

5 COFFEY, Katherine SO Brentwood Throwers 11.74m 2 (5)

6 BOWMAN, Camryn JR Throw 1 Deep 11.57m 2 (6)

7 WALKER, Sydnee SO Throw 1 Deep 11.55m 2 (7)

8 EARWOOD, Erika JR Throw 1 Deep 11.35m 2 (8)

9 ARTIS, Grace JR Throw 1 Deep 10.97m 2 (9)

10 PERSON, Sian SR Unattached 10.88m 2 (10)

11 WILLIAMS, Milan SR Throw 1 Deep 10.82m 2 (11)

12 YARBOROUGH, SR Unattached 10.74m 1 (1)

13 BUXTON, Symphony SO Hardin Valley 10.70m 2 (12)

14 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 10.20m 1 (2)

15 FORTSON, Alexis SR Unattached 10.19m 1 (3)
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#32 Girls Shot Put (High School) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F (Pl)
16 MCCOY, Madison SR ACTC 10.02m 1 (4)

17 MEFFORD, Zoie FR Unattached 9.68m 1 (5)

18 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 9.62m 1 (6)

18 THORNTON, Ty'Asia JR Unattached 9.62m 1 (6)

20 MALLETT, Shannah FR Throw 1 Deep 9.52m 1 (8)

21 BAYLESS, SR Kindersport 9.04m 1 (9)

22 LEEDS, Jacqueline JR Steel Throwers Club 7.87m 1 (10)

LEEDS, Jennifer FR Steel Throwers Club DNS 1

DANIELSSON, Emily FR Throw 1 Deep FOUL 1

GREENE, Alexis SR Unattached DNS 1

GRAYSON, Taylor SR Steel Throwers Club DNS 1

BOYD, Y'Yemaya JR Steel Throwers Club DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 YARBOROUGH, SR Unattached 10.74m

2 TANNER, Amber SR Kindersport 10.20m

3 FORTSON, Alexis SR Unattached 10.19m

4 MCCOY, Madison SR ACTC 10.02m

5 MEFFORD, Zoie FR Unattached 9.68m

6 FRAZIER, Antonia SO RSS Athletics 9.62m

6 THORNTON, Ty'Asia JR Unattached 9.62m

8 MALLETT, Shannah FR Throw 1 Deep 9.52m

9 BAYLESS, SR Kindersport 9.04m

10 LEEDS, Jacqueline JR Steel Throwers Club 7.87m

LEEDS, Jennifer FR Steel Throwers Club DNS

DANIELSSON, Emily FR Throw 1 Deep FOUL

GREENE, Alexis SR Unattached DNS

GRAYSON, Taylor SR Steel Throwers Club DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEE, Madelyn SR Throw 1 Deep 13.18m

2 MOLDEN, Timberly SR STEPHENSON 12.56m

3 FORREST, Makenli SO Throw 1 Deep 12.10m

4 BRINSON, Kamryn SR Throw 1 Deep 11.78m

5 COFFEY, Katherine SO Brentwood Throwers 11.74m

6 BOWMAN, Camryn JR Throw 1 Deep 11.57m

7 WALKER, Sydnee SO Throw 1 Deep 11.55m

8 EARWOOD, Erika JR Throw 1 Deep 11.35m

9 ARTIS, Grace JR Throw 1 Deep 10.97m

10 PERSON, Sian SR Unattached 10.88m

11 WILLIAMS, Milan SR Throw 1 Deep 10.82m

12 BUXTON, Symphony SO Hardin Valley 10.70m

BOYD, Y'Yemaya JR Steel Throwers Club DNS

#34 Girls Weight Throw (High School)
Minimum Measure: 10.06m. 6 Straight Throws

! USA # 1 19.62m

@ USA #10 16.40m

* USA #20 15.13m

M Meet Record 17.80m Sabrina Gaitan 0/31/2015

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
1 BRINSON, Kamryn SR Throw 1 Deep @* 17.15m

2 WALKER, Sydnee SO Throw 1 Deep * 15.65m

3 LEE, Madelyn SR Throw 1 Deep 14.44m

4 EARWOOD, Erika JR Throw 1 Deep 14.37m

5 FORREST, Makenli SO Throw 1 Deep 13.67m

6 BOWMAN, Camryn JR Throw 1 Deep 13.65m

7 WILLIAMS, Milan SR Throw 1 Deep 13.46m

8 ARTIS, Grace JR Throw 1 Deep 13.38m

9 O'HARE, Reilly FR Throw 1 Deep 12.76m

10 MALLETT, Shannah FR Throw 1 Deep 12.61m

11 DANIELSSON, Emily FR Throw 1 Deep 10.54m

12 JUDGE, Hannah FR Throw 1 Deep 9.10m

13 LEEDS, Jacqueline JR Steel Throwers Club 9.06m

BOYD, Y'Yemaya JR Steel Throwers Club DNS

LEEDS, Jennifer FR Steel Throwers Club DNS

GRAYSON, Taylor SR Steel Throwers Club DNS
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